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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

Girls	13-14	800	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 141 10:14.83Meghan Tiernan
35.56 1:13.90 1:53.71 2:32.40

3:11.78 3:50.50 4:30.08 5:08.81
5:47.92 6:26.58 7:05.92 7:44.18
8:22.54 9:00.83 9:38.75 10:14.83

CDOG 142 11:12.68Maura Beltrami
38.02 1:17.77 2:01.32 2:43.24

3:26.93 4:08.46 4:52.71 5:34.63
6:18.54 7:01.31 7:45.44 8:27.62
9:11.87 9:52.22 10:34.44 11:12.68

NMEG 143 11:35.32Hailey Newton
37.29 1:21.35 2:06.02 2:49.23

3:33.73 4:16.92 5:02.91 5:47.19
6:31.63 7:14.38 7:59.26 8:42.26
9:26.36 10:08.88 10:50.28 11:35.32

Girls	13-14	1500	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 141 19:44.72Meghan Tiernan
35.06 1:13.52 1:53.63 2:33.30

3:13.51 3:53.47 4:33.65 5:13.51
5:53.44 6:32.46 7:12.81 7:52.30
8:32.23 9:11.36 9:51.66 10:31.11

11:11.10 11:50.42 12:30.55 13:10.37
13:50.71 14:30.53 15:11.13 15:51.02
16:32.40 17:12.38 17:51.48 18:29.92
19:08.47 19:44.72

MJCC 142 20:38.14Julia Seguro
36.34 1:15.22 1:56.54 2:36.78

3:18.84 3:59.74 4:41.89 5:22.96
6:04.97 6:46.23 7:28.58 8:09.44
8:51.90 9:31.98 10:14.26 10:54.64

11:37.00 12:18.31 13:01.18 13:42.23
14:25.30 15:06.88 15:44.31 16:30.12
17:08.95 17:53.37 18:35.82 19:16.34
19:48.03 20:38.14

CDOG 133 21:13.03Morgan McDonough
36.16 1:14.54 1:55.41 2:34.86

3:16.27 3:56.46 4:38.68 5:20.00
6:03.46 6:44.77 7:28.31 8:10.16
8:53.65 9:35.45 10:19.90 11:02.73

11:47.51 12:30.32 13:15.38 13:58.44
14:43.26 15:26.49 16:11.32 16:54.90
17:40.01 18:23.81 19:07.57 19:49.99
20:32.47 21:13.03

Girls	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NCY 141 1:13.77Lili Rivas
36.18 1:13.77

SMST 142 1:14.04Eva Helmke
34.63 1:14.04

RAC 143 1:14.14Ashley Piacentino
35.36 1:14.14

MJCC 144 1:14.17Julia Seguro
36.27 1:14.17

NMEG 135 1:15.12Makenna Harms
35.84 1:15.12

CDOG 146 1:15.64Meghan Tiernan
36.05 1:15.64

NMEG 137 1:15.94Grace Xu
36.86 1:15.94

FFLY 148 1:16.09Mary Ryan
36.86 1:16.09

NCY 149 1:17.56Kaylana Couture
38.33 1:17.56

WRAT 1310 1:17.57Kate Murray
36.71 1:17.57

NMEG 1311 1:17.94Anna Lu
38.10 1:17.94

WRAT 1312 1:18.06Skylar Or Sky Shapiro
37.39 1:18.06

CDOG 1413 1:18.28Vanessa Squillante
37.87 1:18.28

CDOG 13*14 1:18.81Ella Paul
38.43 1:18.81

RAC 13*14 1:18.81Isobel Kennerley
38.29 1:18.81

FFLY 1316 1:18.99Grace Kulaga
38.15 1:18.99

BULL 1417 1:19.91Hanna Skiba
39.06 1:19.91

NFAF 1418 1:20.02Emma Debernardi
38.08 1:20.02

WRTS 1319 1:20.04Katie Keegan
40.15 1:20.04

SJCC 1320 1:20.20Elizabeth Kwee
39.79 1:20.20

CDOG 1321 1:20.50Grace Hanke
39.04 1:20.50

SMST 1422 1:20.84Lauren Clark
40.70 1:20.84

PAC 1423 1:22.16Maggie Rutledge
39.59 1:22.16

NFAF 1424 1:22.28Erin Swearingen
38.80 1:22.28

NCY 1425 1:23.07Emma Cheung
41.37 1:23.07

RAC 1326 1:23.39Georgia Milton
41.60 1:23.39

NFAF 1427 1:23.50Tallulah Going
41.22 1:23.50

MJCC 1428 1:23.68Aly Booth
39.95 1:23.68

WRAT 1429 1:24.40Julia Lynch
40.94 1:24.40

SMST 1330 1:24.50Anna Shew
41.76 1:24.50

NFAF 1431 1:24.56Alexandra Simmons
41.61 1:24.56
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(Girls	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SMST 1332 1:26.39Yara Shaik
42.29 1:26.39

MJCC 1433 1:26.41Kate Harker
41.76 1:26.41

WRAT 1434 1:26.48Meg Enquist
42.78 1:26.48

PAC 1435 1:26.72Maddie Kelly
42.11 1:26.72

RAC 1336 1:27.08Ainsleigh Brezac
45.08 1:27.08

CDOG 1437 1:27.32Maura Beltrami
42.89 1:27.32

NCY 1338 1:29.67Maggie Kuo-Reed
41.81 1:29.67

WRAT 1339 1:30.56Catherine Jones
44.87 1:30.56

MJCC 1440 1:31.37Su Li
44.85 1:31.37

CDOG 1341 1:31.45Emily Rivera
45.25 1:31.45

WRAT 1442 1:31.54Paige Defelice
43.77 1:31.54

BULL 1343 1:31.68Gabrielle White
43.77 1:31.68

SMST 1344 1:32.57Morgan Bucherati
44.25 1:32.57

WRAT 1345 1:32.63Rebecca Kushel
44.86 1:32.63

GYWD 1346 1:33.10Caroline Lazar
43.56 1:33.10

WRTS 1347 1:33.50Abigail Langston
44.96 1:33.50

RAC 1348 1:33.72Eliza Craw
47.59 1:33.72

FINS 1449 1:34.06Emma Nagel
46.67 1:34.06

FINS 1350 1:34.16Cc Connolly
46.18 1:34.16

SMST 1351 1:35.04Tara Mladsi
45.96 1:35.04

SMST 1352 1:35.07Ava Kavasansky
47.03 1:35.07

WRTS 1453 1:35.71Jessica Jain
46.36 1:35.71

NFAF 1354 1:36.09Julia Perillo
46.88 1:36.09

NFAF 1355 1:36.87Sydney Dawes
47.56 1:36.87

WRAT 1356 1:37.39Lauren Seeliger
46.85 1:37.39

NCY 1457 1:38.69Riley Rosztoczy
47.01 1:38.69

SMST 1358 1:39.12Hannah Natlo
48.22 1:39.12

FINS 1359 1:39.87Kaitlyn Gilbert
49.00 1:39.87

SJCC 1360 1:43.89Maanasa Kumar
NFAF 1361 1:52.87Trilby Cellamare

54.54 1:52.87

Girls	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

MJCC 141 2:39.46Julia Seguro
38.26 1:18.38 2:00.57 2:39.46

RAC 132 2:39.65Emma Levine
38.06 1:18.56 2:00.15 2:39.65

CDOG 143 2:41.66Meghan Tiernan
38.80 1:18.80 2:01.06 2:41.66

NMEG 134 2:42.81Grace Xu
38.10 1:17.92 2:01.42 2:42.81

GYWD 135 2:44.64Jane Cary
38.42 1:21.33 2:03.64 2:44.64

WRAT 136 2:44.84Skylar Or Sky Shapiro
37.73 1:19.69 2:02.66 2:44.84

GYWD 147 2:45.48Emma Robredo
39.19 1:21.33 2:03.50 2:45.48

FFLY 148 2:46.20Mary Ryan
37.95 1:19.92 2:03.70 2:46.20

CDOG 139 2:47.39Ella Paul
41.05 1:23.24 2:06.62 2:47.39

NCY 1410 2:49.13Kaylana Couture
41.35 1:23.79 2:07.17 2:49.13

FFLY 1311 2:49.81Grace Kulaga
40.58 1:23.38 2:08.32 2:49.81

CDOG 1312 2:50.04Grace Hanke
40.07 1:22.23 2:07.47 2:50.04

NMEG 1313 2:50.09Anna Lu
40.56 1:23.46 2:08.49 2:50.09

NCY 1414 2:51.77Amira El Hattab
40.61 1:23.44 2:08.52 2:51.77

NFAF 1415 2:51.87Emma Debernardi
40.60 1:24.46 2:09.15 2:51.87

MJCC 1416 2:52.06Aly Booth
40.98 1:24.06 2:09.28 2:52.06

BULL 1417 2:52.99Hanna Skiba
40.63 1:23.88 2:08.93 2:52.99

PAC 1418 2:53.54Maggie Rutledge
40.83 1:24.85 2:09.72 2:53.54

RAC 1319 2:53.73Isobel Kennerley
40.87 1:24.98 2:10.34 2:53.73

CDOG 1420 2:59.59Vanessa Squillante
39.70 1:26.31 2:11.86 2:59.59

SMST 14--- DQLauren Clark
42.81 1:27.90 2:11.33 DQ

Girls	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 131 1:25.88Kaya Tray
41.09 1:25.88

WRAT 132 1:27.04Kelly Leahy
41.64 1:27.04
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(Girls	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

RAC 133 1:28.84Emma Levine
41.44 1:28.84

RAC 144 1:29.85Tiffany Yin
41.60 1:29.85

CDOG 135 1:30.14Morgan McDonough
41.37 1:30.14

PAC 146 1:30.66Maddie Kelly
44.43 1:30.66

WRAT 147 1:31.50Meg Enquist
43.69 1:31.50

SJCC 138 1:31.62Victoria Typa
43.96 1:31.62

SMST 149 1:32.19Lauren Clark
41.86 1:32.19

CDOG 1410 1:33.20Vanessa Squillante
44.03 1:33.20

WRTS 1311 1:33.28Katie Keegan
43.07 1:33.28

BULL 1412 1:34.13Hanna Skiba
46.39 1:34.13

CDOG 1313 1:35.01Grace Hanke
45.27 1:35.01

NMEG 1414 1:35.11Hailey Newton
45.86 1:35.11

WRTS 1315 1:35.38Abigail Langston
45.86 1:35.38

MJCC 1416 1:35.40Su Li
44.86 1:35.40

MJCC 1417 1:35.72Jacqui Fox
44.51 1:35.72

SMST 1318 1:36.72Anna Shew
46.92 1:36.72

NFAF 1319 1:37.11Mackenzie Morus
47.22 1:37.11

FFLY 1420 1:37.29Mary Ryan
46.70 1:37.29

NFAF 1421 1:37.49Tallulah Going
47.86 1:37.49

RAC 1322 1:38.71Ainsleigh Brezac
47.83 1:38.71

GYWD 1323 1:40.02Caroline Lazar
48.74 1:40.02

NCY 1424 1:40.19Estella Trygg
46.85 1:40.19

GYWD 1325 1:40.28Rory Keller
49.65 1:40.28

SJCC 1326 1:40.38Elizabeth Kwee
46.95 1:40.38

MJCC 1427 1:41.25Kate Harker
46.65 1:41.25

PAC 1428 1:41.69Maggie Rutledge
49.50 1:41.69

NFAF 1429 1:43.03Emma Debernardi
47.70 1:43.03

CDOG 1330 1:43.33Emily Rivera
48.87 1:43.33

SMST 1331 1:43.42Yara Shaik
49.57 1:43.42

FINS 1332 1:43.56Kaitlyn Gilbert
49.14 1:43.56

BULL 1333 1:44.34Gabrielle White
50.38 1:44.34

NCY 1334 1:46.69Maggie Kuo-Reed
50.38 1:46.69

SMST 1335 1:47.00Hannah Natlo
51.35 1:47.00

NCY 1436 1:50.71Riley Rosztoczy
53.58 1:50.71

PAC 1437 1:51.35Angelina Bernardi
52.95 1:51.35

WRAT 1338 1:51.78Lauren Seeliger
51.67 1:51.78

WRTS 1439 1:52.60Jessica Jain
53.43 1:52.60

FINS 1440 1:53.16Emma Nagel
49.91 1:53.16

NFAF 1341 1:53.17Sydney Dawes
51.36 1:53.17

FINS 1342 1:53.60Cc Connolly
54.71 1:53.60

NFAF 1343 1:54.14Julia Perillo
54.67 1:54.14

RAC 1344 1:55.71Eliza Craw
54.81 1:55.71

FFLY 1345 1:59.10Grace Kulaga
56.43 1:59.10

SJCC 1346 2:01.49Maanasa Kumar
59.61 2:01.49

NFAF 1347 2:03.22Trilby Cellamare
55.14 2:03.22

WRTS 1348 2:12.09Savi Agarwal
59.56 2:12.09

WRTS 13--- DQHope Chokshi
58.45 DQ

Girls	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

MJCC 141 1:12.44Julia Seguro
33.38 1:12.44

CDOG 132 1:13.49Ella Paul
34.32 1:13.49

CDOG 143 1:14.34Spencer Carroll
35.11 1:14.34

NCY 144 1:14.63Kaylana Couture
35.06 1:14.63

NMEG 135 1:15.97Makenna Harms
35.16 1:15.97

GYWD 136 1:16.14Rory Keller
36.66 1:16.14

RAC 137 1:18.05Emma Levine
35.40 1:18.05
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(Girls	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SMST 148 1:19.95Lauren Clark
37.46 1:19.95

CDOG 139 1:20.15Kaya Tray
37.76 1:20.15

MJCC 1410 1:21.16Jacqui Fox
36.82 1:21.16

CDOG 1311 1:22.44Grace Hanke
37.70 1:22.44

NCY 1412 1:22.85Estella Trygg
37.76 1:22.85

NFAF 1313 1:23.96Mackenzie Morus
38.88 1:23.96

WRAT 1314 1:24.56Rebecca Kushel
40.42 1:24.56

FINS 1315 1:25.32Cc Connolly
40.02 1:25.32

GYWD 1316 1:25.40Caroline Lazar
38.92 1:25.40

NFAF 1417 1:25.43Alexandra Simmons
39.45 1:25.43

WRAT 1418 1:27.16Paige Defelice
39.55 1:27.16

RAC 1419 1:28.87Tiffany Yin
38.85 1:28.87

NMEG 1320 1:29.13Grace Xu
39.95 1:29.13

BULL 1321 1:31.11Gabrielle White
41.69 1:31.11

MJCC 1422 1:31.91Kate Harker
39.84 1:31.91

NCY 1323 1:32.55Maggie Kuo-Reed
41.54 1:32.55

SMST 1324 1:33.72Yara Shaik
42.74 1:33.72

NFAF 1425 1:33.95Emma Debernardi
43.18 1:33.95

SMST 1326 1:35.02Anna Shew
43.30 1:35.02

SMST 1327 1:39.90Hannah Natlo
46.16 1:39.90

FINS 1428 1:40.47Emma Nagel
46.02 1:40.47

SMST 1329 1:42.96Tara Mladsi
47.58 1:42.96

SMST 1330 1:47.71Morgan Bucherati
49.26 1:47.71

NCY 1431 1:48.05Riley Rosztoczy
48.37 1:48.05

RAC 1332 1:55.67Eliza Craw
51.73 1:55.67

NFAF 1333 2:02.06Trilby Cellamare
56.29 2:02.06

FFLY 13--- DQGrace Kulaga
41.73 DQ

RAC 13--- DFSAinsleigh Brezac

Girls	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GYWD 141 2:53.13Alessandra Serbaroli
34.87 1:17.15 2:07.56 2:53.13

NCY 142 2:56.63Estella Trygg
39.10 1:23.21 2:10.51 2:56.63

CDOG 143 2:58.57Vanessa Squillante
36.66 1:20.25 2:06.13 2:58.57

WRAT 144 3:14.45Paige Defelice
41.08 1:30.05 2:22.86 3:14.45

FINS 135 3:14.63Cc Connolly
41.40 1:32.35 2:24.12 3:14.63

WRAT 136 3:16.92Rebecca Kushel
41.30 1:31.02 2:24.51 3:16.92

NCY 137 3:38.67Maggie Kuo-Reed
45.73 1:41.97 2:41.60 3:38.67

Girls	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:01.83MJCC
1) Ella Shafman 13 2) Jacqui Fox 14
3) Aly Booth 14 4) Julia Seguro 14

30.91 1:00.64 1:31.00 2:01.83
A2 2:05.22CDOG

1) Vanessa Squillante 14 2) Leila Soϐiane 14
3) Ella Paul 13 4) Grace Hanke 13

30.30 1:00.84 1:32.54 2:05.22
A3 2:07.35NMEG

1) Anna Lu 13 2) Hailey Newton 14
3) Makenna Harms 13 4) Grace Xu 13

31.15 1:05.87 1:36.21 2:07.35
A4 2:08.92NFAF

1) Emma Debernardi 14 2) Erin Swearingen 14
3) Mackenzie Morus 13 4) Tallulah Going 14

33.20 1:06.00 1:38.40 2:08.92
A5 2:09.24SMST

1) Lauren Clark 14 2) Hannah Natlo 13
3) Anna Shew 13 4) Eva Helmke 14

31.15 1:06.34 1:38.90 2:09.24
A6 2:09.29RAC

1) Ashley Piacentino 14 2) Ainsleigh Brezac 13
3) Eliza Craw 13 4) Tiffany Yin 14

29.05 1:01.38 1:37.57 2:09.29
A7 2:09.74NCY

1) Kaylana Couture 14 2) Lili Rivas 14
3) Riley Rosztoczy 14 4) Emma Cheung 14

30.49 1:01.50 1:39.98 2:09.74
B8 2:10.77CDOG

1) Morgan McDonough 13 2) Kaya Tray 13
3) Emily Rivera 13 4) Maura Beltrami 14

30.96 1:04.00 1:37.83 2:10.77
A9 2:12.88WRAT

1) Skylar Or Sky Shapiro 13 2) Rebecca Kushel 13
3) Julia Lynch 14 4) Meg Enquist 14

32.42 1:05.13 1:38.48 2:12.88
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(Girls	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay)
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

B10 2:24.02SMST
1) Ava Kavasansky 13 2) Tara Mladsi 13
3) Morgan Bucherati 13 4) Yara Shaik 13

35.92 1:12.10 1:49.30 2:24.02

Girls	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:18.46RAC
1) Isobel Kennerley 13 2) Georgia Milton 13
3) Emma Levine 13 4) Ashley Piacentino 14

35.82 1:15.76 1:49.02 2:18.46
A2 2:19.79CDOG

1) Leila Soϐiane 14 2) Kaya Tray 13
3) Vanessa Squillante 14 4) Emily Rivera 13

35.03 1:14.69 1:47.77 2:19.79
A3 2:22.97NCY

1) Amira El Hattab 14 2) Kaylana Couture 14
3) Lili Rivas 14 4) Estella Trygg 14

37.11 1:17.04 1:48.61 2:22.97
B4 2:24.44CDOG

1) Ella Paul 13 2) Morgan McDonough 13
3) Maura Beltrami 14 4) Grace Hanke 13

37.34 1:17.89 1:51.50 2:24.44
A5 2:26.95NMEG

1) Grace Xu 13 2) Hailey Newton 14
3) Makenna Harms 13 4) Anna Lu 13

36.24 1:19.97 1:54.54 2:26.95
A6 2:27.00MJCC

1) Jacqui Fox 14 2) Kate Harker 14
3) Julia Seguro 14 4) Aly Booth 14

45.19 1:22.85 1:54.81 2:27.00
A7 2:35.51SMST

1) Anna Shew 13 2) Lauren Clark 14
3) Hannah Natlo 13 4) Yara Shaik 13

40.56 1:20.71 2:01.21 2:35.51
A8 2:36.72NFAF

1) Emma Debernardi 14 2) Julia Perillo 13
3) Mackenzie Morus 13 4) Tallulah Going 14

55.16 1:29.23 2:05.27 2:36.72

Girls	14	&	Under	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

MJCC 141 29.67Julia Seguro
GYWD 132 30.00Jane Cary
CDOG 143 30.38Meghan Tiernan
NFAF 144 30.75Tallulah Going
NCY 145 30.77Kaylana Couture
GYWD 146 30.84Emma Robredo
CDOG 147 30.91Leila Soϐiane
GYWD 138 31.11Rory Keller
NMEG 139 31.13Makenna Harms
NMEG 1310 31.18Grace Xu
CDOG 1311 31.30Morgan McDonough
WRAT 1312 31.38Kelly Leahy
SJCC 1313 31.44Elizabeth Kwee
MJCC 1314 31.50Ella Shafman

WRTS 1315 31.66Katie Keegan
CDOG 1316 31.70Ella Paul
NCY 1417 31.88Amira El Hattab
GYWD 1418 31.90Alessandra Serbaroli
NMEG 1319 31.95Anna Lu
WRAT 1320 32.00Skylar Or Sky Shapiro
NCY 1421 32.10Lili Rivas
RAC 1322 32.14Georgia Milton
SMST 1423 32.16Lauren Clark
SMST 1324 32.24Anna Shew
CDOG 1425 32.31Maura Beltrami
PAC 1426 32.48Maggie Rutledge
MJCC 1427 32.53Aly Booth
WRAT 1328 32.85Rebecca Kushel
SMST 1329 32.91Hannah Natlo
WRAT 1430 33.05Meg Enquist
RAC 1331 33.15Ainsleigh Brezac
CDOG 13*32 33.17Kaya Tray
CDOG 13*32 33.17Emily Rivera
FFLY 1334 33.29Grace Kulaga
BULL 1235 33.31Mason Rickey
PAC 1436 33.32Maddie Kelly
RAC 1437 33.36Tiffany Yin
WRAT 1438 33.52Julia Lynch
BULL 1339 33.64Gabrielle White
CDOG 1340 33.67Grace Hanke
NFAF 1441 33.69Emma Debernardi
NCY 1342 33.92Maggie Kuo-Reed
NFAF 1343 33.93Mackenzie Morus
RAC 1344 34.27Eliza Craw
SJCC 1345 34.37Victoria Typa
WRAT 1446 34.38Paige Defelice
WRTS 1347 34.69Abigail Langston
GYWD 1348 34.88Caroline Lazar
SMST 1349 34.93Yara Shaik
NFAF 1350 35.94Julia Perillo
WRTS 1451 35.98Jessica Jain
FINS 1352 36.24Cc Connolly
MJCC 1453 36.26Su Li
FINS 1454 36.73Emma Nagel
PAC 1455 36.86Angelina Bernardi
FINS 1356 37.19Kaitlyn Gilbert
MJCC 1457 37.35Kate Harker
NFAF 1358 38.29Trilby Cellamare
WRTS 1359 38.50Hope Chokshi
WRAT 1360 38.68Lauren Seeliger
WRTS 1361 38.72Savi Agarwal
NCY 14*62 38.95Riley Rosztoczy
NFAF 13*62 38.95Sydney Dawes
SJCC 1364 43.35Maanasa Kumar

Girls	14	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GYWD 141 1:05.74Emma Robredo
31.54 1:05.74

GYWD 132 1:05.80Jane Cary
31.43 1:05.80
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

(Girls	14	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NCY 143 1:06.07Emma Cheung
32.55 1:06.07

CDOG 144 1:06.51Spencer Carroll
31.84 1:06.51

GYWD 135 1:07.35Rory Keller
33.18 1:07.35

CDOG 136 1:07.53Morgan McDonough
31.42 1:07.53

RAC 137 1:08.06Isobel Kennerley
32.62 1:08.06

WRTS 138 1:08.69Katie Keegan
33.44 1:08.69

NMEG 139 1:08.75Grace Xu
32.40 1:08.75

NMEG 1310 1:09.11Anna Lu
33.37 1:09.11

SMST 1411 1:09.14Eva Helmke
31.61 1:09.14

SMST 1412 1:09.33Lauren Clark
33.03 1:09.33

GYWD 1413 1:09.60Alessandra Serbaroli
33.08 1:09.60

CDOG 1314 1:09.71Kaya Tray
34.02 1:09.71

PAC 14*15 1:09.80Maggie Rutledge
34.24 1:09.80

CDOG 13*15 1:09.80Ella Paul
MJCC 1317 1:10.00Ella Shafman

33.31 1:10.00
WRAT 1318 1:10.39Skylar Or Sky Shapiro

32.75 1:10.39
RAC 1419 1:10.90Tiffany Yin

33.75 1:10.90
CDOG 1320 1:10.96Grace Hanke

33.89 1:10.96
NCY 1421 1:11.12Estella Trygg

34.86 1:11.12
NCY 1422 1:11.24Lili Rivas

35.14 1:11.24
NFAF 1323 1:11.44Mackenzie Morus

35.03 1:11.44
NFAF 1424 1:11.86Tallulah Going

35.38 1:11.86
WRAT 1425 1:12.53Julia Lynch

34.26 1:12.53
WRAT 1426 1:12.55Paige Defelice

34.80 1:12.55
SMST 1327 1:12.58Anna Shew

33.77 1:12.58
BULL 1228 1:12.68Mason Rickey

35.18 1:12.68
NMEG 1429 1:13.25Hailey Newton

34.14 1:13.25
PAC 1430 1:13.27Maddie Kelly

34.72 1:13.27

FFLY 1331 1:13.51Grace Kulaga
36.16 1:13.51

NFAF 1432 1:13.60Emma Debernardi
35.98 1:13.60

WRAT 1333 1:13.65Rebecca Kushel
34.84 1:13.65

CDOG 1334 1:13.84Emily Rivera
34.94 1:13.84

SJCC 1335 1:14.02Victoria Typa
35.40 1:14.02

WRAT 1436 1:14.21Meg Enquist
34.95 1:14.21

SJCC 1337 1:14.28Elizabeth Kwee
36.15 1:14.28

NFAF 1438 1:14.54Alexandra Simmons
36.47 1:14.54

RAC 1339 1:15.03Ainsleigh Brezac
36.71 1:15.03

WRTS 1340 1:15.37Abigail Langston
36.70 1:15.37

SMST 1341 1:15.49Hannah Natlo
36.94 1:15.49

GYWD 1342 1:15.72Caroline Lazar
35.38 1:15.72

NFAF 1443 1:15.75Erin Swearingen
36.04 1:15.75

SMST 1344 1:15.91Yara Shaik
37.56 1:15.91

BULL 1345 1:16.10Gabrielle White
37.15 1:16.10

FINS 1346 1:16.97Cc Connolly
37.58 1:16.97

MJCC 1447 1:17.30Su Li
36.89 1:17.30

RAC 1348 1:18.01Eliza Craw
37.09 1:18.01

SMST 1349 1:19.43Ava Kavasansky
36.29 1:19.43

NCY 1350 1:19.81Maggie Kuo-Reed
36.46 1:19.81

MJCC 1451 1:20.33Kate Harker
39.07 1:20.33

PAC 1452 1:20.53Angelina Bernardi
38.30 1:20.53

WRTS 1453 1:20.75Jessica Jain
35.76 1:20.75

FINS 1354 1:21.15Kaitlyn Gilbert
39.15 1:21.15

FINS 1455 1:21.83Emma Nagel
40.13 1:21.83

SMST 1356 1:22.09Tara Mladsi
40.03 1:22.09

NFAF 1357 1:22.15Julia Perillo
39.09 1:22.15

SMST 1358 1:22.89Morgan Bucherati
40.04 1:22.89
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

(Girls	14	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NFAF 1359 1:23.12Sydney Dawes
38.50 1:23.12

WRAT 1360 1:23.28Catherine Jones
41.16 1:23.28

WRAT 1361 1:24.36Lauren Seeliger
41.10 1:24.36

NCY 1462 1:28.84Riley Rosztoczy
40.50 1:28.84

NFAF 1363 1:29.42Trilby Cellamare
41.84 1:29.42

SJCC 1364 1:32.32Maanasa Kumar
43.92 1:32.32

MJCC 14--- DQAly Booth
34.49 DQ

Girls	14	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 141 2:20.83Meghan Tiernan
34.09 1:09.84 1:46.15 2:20.83

BULL 142 2:22.04Hanna Skiba
33.19 1:09.39 1:46.84 2:22.04

CDOG 143 2:22.12Vanessa Squillante
32.21 1:09.37 1:46.16 2:22.12

GYWD 144 2:22.19Emma Robredo
32.39 1:08.74 1:45.55 2:22.19

NCY 145 2:23.11Emma Cheung
33.19 1:10.18 1:47.14 2:23.11

RAC 136 2:23.24Emma Levine
32.70 1:09.80 1:49.47 2:23.24

GYWD 137 2:24.15Jane Cary
33.61 1:10.31 1:48.92 2:24.15

FFLY 148 2:24.68Mary Ryan
32.66 1:08.69 1:47.53 2:24.68

CDOG 139 2:25.15Morgan McDonough
33.45 1:10.73 1:47.56 2:25.15

RAC 1310 2:26.39Georgia Milton
33.15 1:11.40 1:49.91 2:26.39

WRAT 1311 2:26.68Kate Murray
34.69 1:12.08 1:50.23 2:26.68

GYWD 1412 2:28.93Alessandra Serbaroli
35.54 1:13.36 1:52.00 2:28.93

NCY 1413 2:29.03Kaylana Couture
35.10 1:12.34 1:51.46 2:29.03

NMEG 1314 2:29.17Makenna Harms
33.34 1:11.18 1:50.27 2:29.17

MJCC 1315 2:29.82Ella Shafman
33.54 1:11.27 1:51.03 2:29.82

PAC 1416 2:31.99Maggie Rutledge
34.15 1:12.53 1:53.81 2:31.99

SMST 1417 2:33.54Eva Helmke
34.16 1:13.21 1:54.56 2:33.54

WRAT 1318 2:34.05Skylar Or Sky Shapiro
34.54 1:13.68 1:54.41 2:34.05

CDOG 1419 2:34.40Maura Beltrami
36.54 1:16.02 1:55.65 2:34.40

NCY 1420 2:34.69Lili Rivas
36.07 1:14.54 1:55.50 2:34.69

NFAF 1421 2:35.08Tallulah Going
35.83 1:16.85 1:56.86 2:35.08

WRAT 1422 2:36.11Julia Lynch
35.77 1:16.16 1:56.25 2:36.11

BULL 1223 2:38.08Mason Rickey
35.69 1:17.31 1:57.09 2:38.08

MJCC 1424 2:38.74Aly Booth
36.99 1:18.70 1:59.70 2:38.74

Girls	14	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 141 3:02.02Spencer Carroll
43.23 1:29.44 2:17.20 3:02.02

BULL 122 3:05.67Mason Rickey
45.07 1:34.65 2:20.71 3:05.67

CDOG 133 3:07.68Kaya Tray
42.91 1:29.70 2:19.18 3:07.68

RAC 134 3:11.52Isobel Kennerley
44.02 1:31.91 2:21.52 3:11.52

RAC 145 3:13.28Tiffany Yin
42.79 1:30.86 2:23.35 3:13.28

SJCC 136 3:13.94Victoria Typa
45.74 1:35.69 2:24.79 3:13.94

WRAT 147 3:15.41Meg Enquist
44.34 1:32.66 2:25.74 3:15.41

BULL 148 3:20.27Hanna Skiba
44.23 1:36.01 2:26.89 3:20.27

MJCC 149 3:24.87Jacqui Fox
48.27 1:42.75 2:35.70 3:24.87

MJCC 1410 3:25.00Su Li
45.20 1:36.69 2:30.78 3:25.00

NMEG 1411 3:26.39Hailey Newton
48.80 1:40.83 2:35.40 3:26.39

FFLY 1412 3:26.44Mary Ryan
46.32 1:38.91 2:32.66 3:26.44

SJCC 1313 3:35.79Elizabeth Kwee
50.88 1:45.42 2:42.24 3:35.79

CDOG 1314 3:40.07Emily Rivera
51.26 1:47.85 2:46.14 3:40.07

FINS 1315 3:40.58Kaitlyn Gilbert
48.55 1:45.79 2:42.37 3:40.58

Girls	14	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GYWD 131 2:42.22Rory Keller
36.29 1:16.36 2:08.35 2:42.22

GYWD 142 2:42.41Alessandra Serbaroli
33.55 1:15.71 2:04.83 2:42.41

RAC 143 2:43.11Ashley Piacentino
32.45 1:13.62 2:09.18 2:43.11

BULL 144 2:43.91Hanna Skiba
33.04 1:16.78 2:09.25 2:43.91

WRAT 135 2:44.82Kelly Leahy
34.54 1:19.08 2:07.97 2:44.82
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

(Girls	14	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	IM)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NCY 146 2:45.77Kaylana Couture
35.70 1:18.65 2:06.84 2:45.77

RAC 137 2:45.79Georgia Milton
36.34 1:21.59 2:09.41 2:45.79

BULL 128 2:45.89Mason Rickey
37.20 1:18.68 2:07.61 2:45.89

GYWD 149 2:46.07Emma Robredo
35.50 1:18.90 2:09.13 2:46.07

NCY 1410 2:48.83Lili Rivas
35.55 1:17.40 2:11.73 2:48.83

GYWD 1311 2:50.01Jane Cary
39.44 1:21.72 2:13.07 2:50.01

FFLY 1412 2:50.99Mary Ryan
34.71 1:17.03 2:12.25 2:50.99

MJCC 1413 2:51.57Jacqui Fox
36.00 1:18.59 2:12.41 2:51.57

NCY 1414 2:51.67Amira El Hattab
35.87 1:20.64 2:12.70 2:51.67

RAC 1315 2:52.53Isobel Kennerley
37.44 1:22.74 2:14.35 2:52.53

CDOG 1316 2:52.75Kaya Tray
38.66 1:25.53 2:11.96 2:52.75

NMEG 1317 2:55.27Anna Lu
37.20 1:23.05 2:14.92 2:55.27

WRAT 1418 2:56.42Meg Enquist
38.04 1:26.06 2:14.67 2:56.42

NFAF 1319 2:56.57Mackenzie Morus
37.37 1:23.75 2:16.49 2:56.57

CDOG 1420 2:57.61Maura Beltrami
37.37 1:24.19 2:18.57 2:57.61

MJCC 1321 2:58.69Ella Shafman
37.57 1:22.42 2:18.70 2:58.69

RAC 1422 2:59.71Tiffany Yin
39.04 1:26.01 2:17.73 2:59.71

PAC 1423 3:00.91Maddie Kelly
37.88 1:27.41 2:18.33 3:00.91

NCY 1424 3:03.11Estella Trygg
38.71 1:25.73 2:21.99 3:03.11

Girls	15-18	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 151 28.47Jessica Qi
UN 152 28.89Carolyn Hendricks
CDOG 183 29.62Caitlin Caron
NCY 164 29.71Paige Volpe
CDOG 175 29.72Courtney Cail
GYWD 156 29.74Emma Robinson
CDOG 167 29.81Ava Breton
NMEG 168 29.88Sydney Crawford
PAC 159 29.96Carolyn Yang
GYWD 1610 30.03Willa Sarcone
NFAF 1711 30.20Brigid Barrick
NMEG 1512 30.21Gloria Ng
SMST 1513 30.31Shayna Millard
CDOG 1714 30.39Tori Newton

CDOG 1515 30.54Gabs Sokolik
CDOG 1816 30.85Ellie Murphy
GYWD 1517 30.89Daniela Pompa
NCY 1818 31.03Alexandra Yee
BULL 1519 31.33Julia Walker
NCY 1520 31.49Claudia Zhu
MJCC 1521 31.55Emma Gullen
PAC 1622 31.64Emily Strickland
MJCC 1623 31.86Nancy Scanlon
NMEG 1524 32.02Grace Liu
CDOG 1525 32.12Mary Barto
MJCC 1626 32.74Sophia Shaughnessy
GYWD 1827 32.78Caroline Webb
GYWD 1628 32.98Francesca Maldonado
MJCC 1629 33.00Brooke Armstrong
PAC 1730 33.52Chelsea Crane
SJCC 1531 33.59Hannah Kwee
CDOG 1532 33.64Grace Cox
SMST 1533 33.75Liv D'Addio
CDOG 1534 33.81Adessa Noyes
SMST 1735 33.95Becky Young
FINS 1736 34.08Haley Peacock
FINS 1537 34.18Bailey Baclaski
NCY 1538 34.48Eve Johansson
MJCC 1639 34.51Maeve Healy
NCY 1540 35.45Richa Rao
PAC 1541 35.55Julie Jensen
CDOG 1742 36.35Minoli Fernando
PAC 1543 36.55Brynne Perrin
WRTS 1544 36.66Ishita Unde
SMST 1545 37.48Keara Kirberger

Girls	15-18	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 151 1:02.65Jessica Qi
30.82 1:02.65

CDOG 162 1:03.39Sarah Chen
30.26 1:03.39

CDOG 163 1:04.13Ava Breton
30.89 1:04.13

GYWD 154 1:04.14Emma Robinson
30.88 1:04.14

NCY 165 1:04.23Paige Volpe
31.65 1:04.23

GYWD 166 1:04.38Avery Sammons
30.02 1:04.38

NMEG 167 1:04.57Sydney Crawford
31.99 1:04.57

UN 158 1:04.64Carolyn Hendricks
30.52 1:04.64

NMEG 179 1:04.99Katie Keating
31.51 1:04.99

SMST 1510 1:05.18Shayna Millard
31.09 1:05.18

CDOG 1811 1:05.80Caitlin Caron
31.75 1:05.80
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

(Girls	15-18	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

PAC 1512 1:05.88Carolyn Yang
30.76 1:05.88

GYWD 1613 1:06.27Caitlin Bedell
32.31 1:06.27

GYWD 1514 1:06.41Daniela Pompa
31.94 1:06.41

GYWD 1615 1:06.75Willa Sarcone
30.56 1:06.75

NCY 1516 1:06.91Alexa Carrillo
32.16 1:06.91

NMEG 1517 1:07.42Gloria Ng
32.52 1:07.42

CDOG 1518 1:07.96Gabs Sokolik
32.48 1:07.96

CDOG 18*19 1:08.33Brianna Ogonowski
33.38 1:08.33

NCY 18*19 1:08.33Alexandra Yee
32.63 1:08.33

MJCC 1521 1:08.40Emma Gullen
32.77 1:08.40

NFAF 1722 1:08.65Brigid Barrick
32.36 1:08.65

PAC 1523 1:08.78Emily Clark
34.42 1:08.78

MJCC 16*24 1:09.14Nancy Scanlon
33.06 1:09.14

CDOG 18*24 1:09.14Ellie Murphy
33.18 1:09.14

BULL 1526 1:09.45Julia Walker
32.94 1:09.45

PAC 1627 1:09.93Emily Strickland
33.83 1:09.93

NCY 1528 1:10.67Claudia Zhu
34.50 1:10.67

MJCC 1629 1:11.46Sophia Shaughnessy
34.08 1:11.46

PAC 1630 1:11.47Audrey Ray
34.63 1:11.47

CDOG 1531 1:11.50Adessa Noyes
35.00 1:11.50

NMEG 16*32 1:11.70Ashwini Sahasrabudhe
33.35 1:11.70

GYWD 18*32 1:11.70Caroline Webb
34.88 1:11.70

MJCC 1634 1:12.20Brooke Armstrong
33.76 1:12.20

GYWD 1635 1:12.66Francesca Maldonado
34.90 1:12.66

PAC 1736 1:12.95Chelsea Crane
34.61 1:12.95

NCY 1537 1:14.10Eve Johansson
35.23 1:14.10

SMST 1738 1:14.75Becky Young
35.80 1:14.75

MJCC 1539 1:17.06Bella Gwiazdoski
37.39 1:17.06

CDOG 1740 1:17.18Minoli Fernando
37.89 1:17.18

SMST 1541 1:17.43Megan Bucherati
37.38 1:17.43

SJCC 1542 1:18.35Hannah Kwee
37.45 1:18.35

PAC 1543 1:18.88Julie Jensen
37.86 1:18.88

NCY 1544 1:18.97Richa Rao
38.62 1:18.97

SMST 1545 1:22.28Keara Kirberger
37.95 1:22.28

WRTS 1546 1:24.23Ishita Unde
41.35 1:24.23

PAC 1547 1:26.14Brynne Perrin
40.63 1:26.14

FINS 1548 1:27.73Jimena Hernandez
SMST 15--- DQLiv D'Addio

36.11 DQ

Girls	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 151 2:15.44Jessica Qi
31.63 1:05.56 1:41.20 2:15.44

NCY 162 2:15.59Alexandra Mehos
31.96 1:05.84 1:41.66 2:15.59

WRAT 153 2:16.43Ashlyn Blessey
31.71 1:06.27 1:41.80 2:16.43

CDOG 154 2:18.80Kylie McCue
32.76 1:07.79 1:44.47 2:18.80

NCY 165 2:18.85Paige Volpe
32.49 1:07.81 1:43.10 2:18.85

CDOG 166 2:19.21Ava Breton
32.15 1:06.97 1:43.90 2:19.21

GYWD 167 2:19.53Willa Sarcone
31.62 1:06.70 1:43.59 2:19.53

SMST 158 2:20.00Shayna Millard
32.51 1:07.50 1:43.71 2:20.00

NMEG 169 2:20.87Sydney Crawford
32.61 1:08.78 1:45.27 2:20.87

NMEG 1510 2:21.09Nikki Hahn
31.78 1:07.95 1:44.55 2:21.09

NCY 1511 2:22.01Alexa Carrillo
33.32 1:09.49 1:45.59 2:22.01

GYWD 1612 2:22.81Avery Sammons
32.97 1:09.85 1:47.85 2:22.81

UN 1513 2:22.84Carolyn Hendricks
33.17 1:09.86 1:47.27 2:22.84

GYWD 1614 2:24.01Caitlin Bedell
33.07 1:09.60 1:47.83 2:24.01

NMEG 1715 2:24.20Katie Keating
32.65 1:08.81 1:46.68 2:24.20

GYWD 1616 2:28.08Marcella Winget
33.15 1:10.76 1:49.23 2:28.08
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D
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Results

(Girls	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

MJCC 1517 2:31.51Emma Gullen
32.87 1:10.70 1:51.07 2:31.51

NMEG 1618 2:31.91Ashwini Sahasrabudhe
34.51 1:13.97 1:53.63 2:31.91

MJCC 1619 2:34.94Nancy Scanlon
34.76 1:13.67 1:55.05 2:34.94

Girls	15-18	800	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 151 9:57.80Kylie McCue
34.45 1:11.49 1:50.15 2:27.47

3:06.27 3:43.76 4:22.45 4:59.19
5:37.66 6:15.00 6:53.82 7:30.81
8:08.80 8:45.80 9:22.89 9:57.80

CDOG 152 9:58.66Kyla Behrle
34.90 1:11.87 1:50.90 2:28.48

3:06.99 3:44.54 4:23.01 5:00.36
5:38.38 6:15.40 6:54.32 7:31.41
8:09.57 8:46.47 9:23.95 9:58.66

NCY 153 10:12.14Alexa Carrillo
35.39 1:13.33 1:51.85 2:30.25

3:08.71 3:47.25 4:25.94 5:04.43
5:36.18 6:22.01 6:52.59 7:39.62
8:17.69 8:57.26 9:29.20 10:12.14

SMST 154 10:22.15Shayna Millard
33.95 1:11.78 1:50.18 2:29.97

3:09.25 3:49.35 4:20.22 5:09.06
5:45.65 6:28.87 7:05.94 7:48.40
8:21.65 9:07.25 9:36.62 10:22.15

NCY 165 10:33.65Paige Volpe
35.43 1:12.89 1:43.94 2:30.89

3:10.70 3:49.35 4:29.26 5:08.57
5:48.90 6:28.99 7:10.54 7:50.87
8:21.55 9:12.67 9:54.08 10:33.65

BULL 156 11:06.59Julia Walker
30.39 1:16.94 1:58.87 2:41.61

3:23.34 4:06.84 4:49.22 5:30.88
6:13.36 6:55.52 7:37.96 8:20.25
9:02.75 9:45.42 10:27.46 11:06.59

Girls	15-18	1500	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NCY 151 20:48.59Eve Johansson
1:16.98 1:57.13 2:38.70

3:19.95 4:01.77 4:42.49 5:25.36
6:06.32 6:49.77 7:30.11 8:13.20
8:55.08 9:38.12 10:19.24 11:02.23

11:43.38 12:26.20 13:08.02 13:50.71
14:32.18 15:15.22 15:56.31 16:38.95
17:20.31 18:02.65 18:43.42 19:25.96
20:07.17 20:48.59

Girls	15-18	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 151 1:22.97Gabs Sokolik
39.37 1:22.97

UN 152 1:23.91Carolyn Hendricks
38.26 1:23.91

NCY 183 1:25.03Alexandra Yee
40.63 1:25.03

BULL 154 1:26.42Julia Walker
39.72 1:26.42

NCY 165 1:26.44Sophia Yee
41.96 1:26.44

PAC 166 1:26.82Emily Strickland
41.25 1:26.82

CDOG 177 1:27.05Hannah Dale
41.58 1:27.05

CDOG 158 1:27.76Kylie McCue
40.70 1:27.76

CDOG 189 1:28.00Ellie Murphy
42.16 1:28.00

PAC 15*10 1:28.38Carolyn Yang
42.37 1:28.38

NMEG 15*10 1:28.38Grace Liu
42.60 1:28.38

CDOG 1712 1:28.65Abby Robinson
42.65 1:28.65

MJCC 1613 1:29.27Brooke Armstrong
42.58 1:29.27

GYWD 1614 1:30.47Marcella Winget
43.55 1:30.47

GYWD 1515 1:30.82Olivia Baine
42.68 1:30.82

SMST 1716 1:31.06Becky Young
43.48 1:31.06

CDOG 1517 1:32.41Grace Cox
44.49 1:32.41

GYWD 1618 1:32.75Francesca Maldonado
44.22 1:32.75

SMST 1519 1:33.32Liv D'Addio
42.15 1:33.32

GYWD 1520 1:34.58Daniela Pompa
43.48 1:34.58

CDOG 1521 1:36.23Adessa Noyes
46.56 1:36.23

NCY 1522 1:38.42Claudia Zhu
47.94 1:38.42

MJCC 1523 1:38.46Emma Gullen
46.12 1:38.46

NCY 1524 1:39.71Eve Johansson
47.49 1:39.71

PAC 1525 1:42.12Julie Jensen
48.75 1:42.12

WRTS 1526 1:44.74Ishita Unde
47.03 1:44.74

SJCC 1527 1:47.95Hannah Kwee
50.57 1:47.95

FINS 1728 1:48.12Haley Peacock
52.17 1:48.12

SMST 1529 1:48.92Keara Kirberger
52.04 1:48.92
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

(Girls	15-18	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

FINS 1530 1:50.96Bailey Baclaski
51.77 1:50.96

PAC 1531 1:51.74Brynne Perrin
54.72 1:51.74

CDOG 1732 1:51.90Minoli Fernando
53.84 1:51.90

NCY 1533 1:52.01Richa Rao
53.74 1:52.01

FINS 1534 1:59.19Jimena Hernandez
55.39 1:59.19

Girls	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 151 3:00.54Gabs Sokolik
39.95 1:26.72 2:12.87 3:00.54

NCY 162 3:03.29Sophia Yee
42.83 1:30.00 2:16.33 3:03.29

BULL 153 3:04.64Julia Walker
43.88 1:30.77 2:18.96 3:04.64

CDOG 174 3:08.20Abby Robinson
42.37 1:31.45 2:18.46 3:08.20

NMEG 155 3:10.47Grace Liu
43.45 1:32.43 2:22.37 3:10.47

CDOG 186 3:14.62Ellie Murphy
44.16 1:32.28 2:24.10 3:14.62

GYWD 167 3:18.29Francesca Maldonado
45.20 1:34.90 2:28.82 3:18.29

CDOG 158 3:18.46Grace Cox
47.15 1:38.10 2:30.23 3:18.46

MJCC 169 3:19.75Brooke Armstrong
43.49 1:34.18 2:26.09 3:19.75

SMST 1510 3:22.09Liv D'Addio
45.15 1:36.06 2:28.13 3:22.09

SMST 1711 3:25.55Becky Young
47.03 1:38.43 2:33.20 3:25.55

GYWD 1512 3:26.52Olivia Baine
48.60 1:40.71 2:34.92 3:26.52

NCY 1513 3:33.41Claudia Zhu
50.20 1:44.01 2:40.87 3:33.41

Girls	15-18	200	LC	Meter	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GYWD 151 2:35.69Emma Robinson
33.43 1:14.15 2:02.05 2:35.69

CDOG 152 2:36.91Mary Barto
32.90 1:14.54 1:59.98 2:36.91

CDOG 153 2:37.37Kyla Behrle
32.84 1:13.90 2:01.87 2:37.37

GYWD 164 2:38.93Avery Sammons
33.55 1:14.08 2:02.02 2:38.93

NCY 165 2:40.38Sophia Yee
34.96 1:16.16 2:03.44 2:40.38

NMEG 156 2:41.26Gloria Ng
35.01 1:18.15 2:03.01 2:41.26

UN 157 2:41.58Carolyn Hendricks
33.79 1:16.73 2:04.03 2:41.58

CDOG 178 2:42.13Abby Robinson
35.12 1:16.60 2:04.70 2:42.13

SMST 159 2:42.39Shayna Millard
36.48 1:16.87 2:06.43 2:42.39

GYWD 1610 2:43.56Willa Sarcone
35.15 1:15.36 2:06.78 2:43.56

WRAT 1511 2:44.19Jessica Qi
36.32 1:18.15 2:07.52 2:44.19

PAC 1612 2:48.57Emily Strickland
36.74 1:20.11 2:09.81 2:48.57

GYWD 1613 2:49.33Marcella Winget
35.64 1:19.96 2:11.05 2:49.33

NCY 1814 2:49.38Alexandra Yee
38.31 1:21.94 2:11.78 2:49.38

MJCC 1615 2:50.09Nancy Scanlon
35.50 1:19.49 2:12.18 2:50.09

NMEG 1516 2:53.02Grace Liu
35.83 1:23.31 2:11.43 2:53.02

MJCC 1617 2:54.89Brooke Armstrong
35.64 1:22.32 2:11.71 2:54.89

GYWD 1518 2:56.80Olivia Baine
38.97 1:27.04 2:15.15 2:56.80

NFAF 1719 2:56.94Brigid Barrick
37.10 1:22.82 2:17.30 2:56.94

PAC 1720 3:01.39Chelsea Crane
38.07 1:24.91 2:21.29 3:01.39

Girls	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:58.63NMEG
1) Nikki Hahn 15 2) Gloria Ng 15
3) Katie Keating 17 4) Sydney Crawford 16

29.34 1:28.97 1:58.63
A2 2:01.75NCY

1) Alexandra Mehos 16 2) Paige Volpe 16
3) Sophia Yee 16 4) Alexandra Yee 18

B3 2:05.79CDOG
1) Ava Breton 16 2) Gabs Sokolik 15
3) Kylie McCue 15 4) Adessa Noyes 15

30.41 1:32.21 2:05.79
A4 2:06.64PAC

1) Emily Strickland 16 2) Audrey Ray 16
3) Chelsea Crane 17 4) Carolyn Yang 15

31.37 1:04.15 1:36.94 2:06.64
A5 2:06.91CDOG

1) Caitlin Caron 18 2) Brianna Ogonowski 18
3) Maddie Nemec 17 4) Abby Robinson 17

30.42 1:01.73 1:34.29 2:06.91
C6 2:08.03CDOG

1) Ellie Murphy 18 2) Sarah Chen 16
3) Minoli Fernando 17 4) Grace Cox 15

29.41 59.57 1:33.22 2:08.03
A7 2:09.81MJCC

1) Emma Gullen 15 2) Sophia Shaughnessy 16
3) Maeve Healy 16 4) Nancy Scanlon 16

31.05 1:04.12 1:37.68 2:09.81
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

(Girls	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay)
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A8 2:13.39SMST
1) Shayna Millard 15 2) Becky Young 17
3) Keara Kirberger 15 4) Liv D'Addio 15

B9 2:16.95NCY
1) Alexa Carrillo 15 2) Claudia Zhu 15
3) Eve Johansson 15 4) Richa Rao 15

Girls	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:15.91NMEG
1) Sydney Crawford 16 2) Gloria Ng 15
3) Nikki Hahn 15 4) Grace Liu 15

33.94 1:11.42 1:44.26 2:15.91
A2 2:22.22NCY

1) Sophia Yee 16 2) Alexandra Yee 18
3) Alexa Carrillo 15 4) Paige Volpe 16

36.44 1:18.16 1:51.95 2:22.22
A3 2:25.21MJCC

1) Sophia Shaughnessy 16 2) Brooke Armstrong 16
3) Nancy Scanlon 16 4) Maeve Healy 16

37.26 1:17.94 1:51.42 2:25.21
A4 2:29.17SMST

1) Shayna Millard 15 2) Liv D'Addio 15
3) Becky Young 17 4) Keara Kirberger 15

35.59 1:17.63 1:54.47 2:29.17

Girls	14-18	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NMEG 161 1:11.92Sydney Crawford
35.99 1:11.92

WRAT 152 1:12.10Ashlyn Blessey
CDOG 143 1:13.26Leila Soϐiane

35.54 1:13.26
NMEG 154 1:14.41Nikki Hahn

36.14 1:14.41
PAC 155 1:14.45Emily Clark

36.38 1:14.45
MJCC 166 1:15.64Sophia Shaughnessy

36.33 1:15.64
NCY 167 1:16.16Alexandra Mehos

37.50 1:16.16
GYWD 168 1:16.27Marcella Winget

36.96 1:16.27
NMEG 159 1:16.81Gloria Ng

37.50 1:16.81
NCY 1610 1:18.08Sophia Yee

37.43 1:18.08
GYWD 1611 1:18.30Caitlin Bedell

38.06 1:18.30
NMEG 1612 1:18.98Ashwini Sahasrabudhe

37.01 1:18.98
GYWD 1613 1:19.10Francesca Maldonado

38.25 1:19.10
NFAF 1714 1:19.24Brigid Barrick
CDOG 1715 1:19.96Maddie Nemec

39.48 1:19.96

MJCC 1516 1:20.71Emma Gullen
38.31 1:20.71

SJCC 1517 1:20.97Hannah Kwee
38.51 1:20.97

GYWD 1818 1:21.32Caroline Webb
39.60 1:21.32

NCY 1619 1:22.00Paige Volpe
39.45 1:22.00

SMST 1520 1:22.87Liv D'Addio
41.30 1:22.87

CDOG 1521 1:23.60Grace Cox
41.15 1:23.60

PAC 1522 1:28.43Brynne Perrin
43.09 1:28.43

MJCC 1623 1:28.89Maeve Healy
42.92 1:28.89

CDOG 1524 1:30.02Adessa Noyes
44.53 1:30.02

NCY 1525 1:30.22Eve Johansson
44.50 1:30.22

CDOG 1726 1:30.66Minoli Fernando
PAC 1527 1:32.77Julie Jensen

44.46 1:32.77
GYWD 1528 1:33.43Olivia Baine

45.61 1:33.43
NCY 1529 1:34.99Richa Rao

46.31 1:34.99
MJCC 1530 1:39.47Bella Gwiazdoski

49.24 1:39.47
SMST 1531 1:42.02Megan Bucherati
SMST 1532 1:45.85Keara Kirberger

51.97 1:45.85

Girls	14-18	200	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NMEG 161 2:35.56Sydney Crawford
38.01 1:16.45 1:57.41 2:35.56

CDOG 142 2:36.02Leila Soϐiane
38.10 1:16.88 1:58.19 2:36.02

GYWD 163 2:37.04Avery Sammons
36.62 1:16.11 1:57.25 2:37.04

PAC 154 2:39.89Carolyn Yang
38.72 1:19.20 2:00.64 2:39.89

MJCC 165 2:42.27Sophia Shaughnessy
36.68 1:17.15 2:00.26 2:42.27

NMEG 156 2:42.56Nikki Hahn
38.10 1:19.68 2:02.10 2:42.56

CDOG 177 2:44.35Abby Robinson
38.24 1:20.67 2:02.02 2:44.35

CDOG 158 2:45.85Mary Barto
37.84 1:19.95 2:02.31 2:45.85

GYWD 169 2:46.10Marcella Winget
38.99 1:21.04 2:04.37 2:46.10

MJCC 1510 2:47.76Emma Gullen
39.00 1:20.34 2:05.25 2:47.76

GYWD 1811 2:48.47Caroline Webb
40.22 1:22.28 2:05.60 2:48.47
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

(Girls	14-18	200	LC	Meter	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NCY 1612 2:49.82Sophia Yee
39.05 1:21.75 2:05.36 2:49.82

GYWD 1613 2:52.45Francesca Maldonado
40.49 1:24.18 2:10.16 2:52.45

NCY 1514 2:52.52Alexa Carrillo
40.54 1:22.53 2:07.47 2:52.52

CDOG 1515 2:57.88Grace Cox
42.75 1:28.52 2:14.45 2:57.88

SMST 1516 3:00.22Liv D'Addio
42.94 1:28.69 2:15.22 3:00.22

NFAF 1717 3:03.28Brigid Barrick
43.54 1:29.24 2:17.01 3:03.28

FINS 1518 3:13.56Bailey Baclaski
45.71 1:32.99 2:24.81 3:13.56

Girls	14-18	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NMEG 171 1:08.73Katie Keating
32.59 1:08.73

GYWD 152 1:09.31Emma Robinson
33.43 1:09.31

UN 153 1:11.90Carolyn Hendricks
33.92 1:11.90

CDOG 144 1:12.14Leila Soϐiane
33.23 1:12.14

CDOG 175 1:12.37Abby Robinson
34.18 1:12.37

MJCC 166 1:13.80Nancy Scanlon
34.30 1:13.80

NCY 157 1:15.07Alexa Carrillo
36.04 1:15.07

NMEG 158 1:15.24Nikki Hahn
34.89 1:15.24

PAC 159 1:16.77Emily Clark
36.19 1:16.77

CDOG 1810 1:16.80Brianna Ogonowski
33.95 1:16.80

PAC 1611 1:16.91Emily Strickland
36.34 1:16.91

GYWD 1512 1:17.87Daniela Pompa
35.17 1:17.87

CDOG 1513 1:18.19Adessa Noyes
35.26 1:18.19

PAC 1514 1:18.79Carolyn Yang
37.27 1:18.79

NMEG 1515 1:18.90Grace Liu
36.19 1:18.90

GYWD 1616 1:19.17Marcella Winget
34.25 1:19.17

NCY 1517 1:23.38Claudia Zhu
37.44 1:23.38

NFAF 1718 1:24.02Brigid Barrick
39.39 1:24.02

PAC 1619 1:24.29Audrey Ray
37.78 1:24.29

GYWD 1820 1:26.35Caroline Webb
39.63 1:26.35

NCY 1521 1:32.15Richa Rao
41.57 1:32.15

PAC 1522 1:37.12Brynne Perrin
45.10 1:37.12

CDOG 1723 1:45.09Minoli Fernando
46.21 1:45.09

SMST 1524 1:46.24Keara Kirberger
49.30 1:46.24

SMST 1525 1:54.12Megan Bucherati
55.14 1:54.12

Girls	14-18	200	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 151 2:41.39Kylie McCue
34.99 1:15.79 1:59.39 2:41.39

CDOG 142 2:42.63Leila Soϐiane
34.01 1:13.57 1:57.57 2:42.63

MJCC 163 2:43.99Nancy Scanlon
35.84 1:16.00 1:59.62 2:43.99

NCY 154 3:12.72Claudia Zhu
39.57 1:25.89 2:18.70 3:12.72

Boys	13-14	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SMST 131 28.54Peter Horan
NMEG 142 28.58Brendan Fant
CDOG 133 28.62Alex Lee
MJCC 144 28.80Carson Raisner
PAC 145 28.93Jeff Gao
CDOG 146 29.07Kenny Lagamao
PAC 147 29.26Colin Markelon
NCY 138 29.33Jaden Jang
RAC 149 29.45Ethan Dellicarpini
RAC 1310 29.85Connor Kwarcinski
PAC 1411 29.96Colin Martin
NMEG 1412 29.99Brendan Li
RAC 1313 30.12Cole Brown
RAC 1314 30.22Noel Burra
SMST 1415 30.45Kevin Domack
NMEG 1416 30.70Dean Palermo
PAC 1417 31.02Lukas Gordon
FINS 1318 31.07John Peralta
NCY 1419 31.15Jack Greiner
PAC 1420 31.43Jacob Gordon
RAC 1321 31.71Noah Burra
CDOG 1322 31.75Kristian Adlianitski
UN 1323 31.78J.R. Consiglio
PAC 1424 32.13Adam Ma
PAC 1325 32.27Kyle Viveros
FINS 1426 32.66Stephen King
PAC 1427 32.71Evan Gonzalez
PAC 1328 32.75Cole McKirryher
NFAF 1429 33.21Ian Chen
RAC 1430 33.57Ryan Crawford
CDOG 1331 33.58Devan Fernando
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

(Boys	13-14	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

PAC 1332 33.75Brayden Green
PAC 1433 34.02Ryan Prendergast
NCY 1334 34.22Jason Pastushan
WRTS 1435 34.28Nelson Vargas
MJCC 1336 34.30Aaron Ding
PAC 1337 34.54Jason Hu
NCY 1338 34.77Will Baynes
CDOG 1339 34.91Chase Starzman
CDOG 14*40 35.12Zackary Schnitzer
PAC 14*40 35.12Aidan Nee
WRTS 1342 35.52Amir Ghodsi
NMEG 1343 35.57Adit Sahasrabudhe
NCY 1444 35.69Drew Logsdon
MJCC 1345 35.74Andy Filotto
BULL 1346 36.69Davis Walker
NCY 1347 38.54Alessandro Caruso

Boys	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 131 1:02.82Alex Lee
31.22 1:02.82

PAC 142 1:03.96Colin Martin
30.12 1:03.96

PAC 143 1:04.02Jeff Gao
31.69 1:04.02

FINS 144 1:04.11Joseph Peralta
31.17 1:04.11

CDOG 145 1:04.81Kenny Lagamao
30.88 1:04.81

RAC 136 1:04.87Connor Kwarcinski
31.09 1:04.87

PAC 147 1:05.41Colin Markelon
31.66 1:05.41

FINS 138 1:06.14John Peralta
33.60 1:06.14

SMST 139 1:06.40Peter Horan
32.03 1:06.40

RAC 1310 1:06.84Noel Burra
31.43 1:06.84

WRAT 1411 1:07.29Brendan Corneck
33.05 1:07.29

NMEG 1412 1:07.59Brendan Li
31.25 1:07.59

NMEG 1413 1:08.00Dean Palermo
33.12 1:08.00

RAC 1314 1:08.04Noah Burra
32.79 1:08.04

RAC 1315 1:08.07Cole Brown
32.96 1:08.07

WRAT 1416 1:08.34David Sedrak
31.33 1:08.34

PAC 1417 1:08.39Adam Ma
33.51 1:08.39

PAC 1418 1:08.55Lukas Gordon
33.01 1:08.55

PAC 1419 1:08.74Jacob Gordon
33.01 1:08.74

CDOG 1320 1:09.80Brendan Matos
34.87 1:09.80

NCY 1421 1:10.74Jack Greiner
33.36 1:10.74

NFAF 1422 1:11.10Ian Chen
32.49 1:11.10

PAC 1323 1:12.16Brayden Green
35.67 1:12.16

UN 1324 1:13.59J.R. Consiglio
34.29 1:13.59

CDOG 1325 1:13.78Devan Fernando
35.84 1:13.78

SMST 1426 1:13.98Riley Sheppard
36.33 1:13.98

PAC 1427 1:14.59Evan Gonzalez
34.36 1:14.59

MJCC 1428 1:14.72Carson Raisner
28.77 1:14.72

RAC 1429 1:15.53Ryan Crawford
36.14 1:15.53

NCY 1330 1:15.55Will Baynes
34.80 1:15.55

FFLY 1331 1:15.98Anthony Shaw
37.01 1:15.98

PAC 1432 1:15.99Ryan Prendergast
35.97 1:15.99

CDOG 1333 1:17.05Chase Starzman
38.39 1:17.05

MJCC 1334 1:17.07Aaron Ding
37.19 1:17.07

NMEG 1335 1:17.77Adit Sahasrabudhe
38.30 1:17.77

PAC 1436 1:17.89Aidan Nee
37.15 1:17.89

PAC 1337 1:17.99Kyle Viveros
37.40 1:17.99

NCY 1438 1:19.27Drew Logsdon
38.85 1:19.27

WRTS 1439 1:20.35Nelson Vargas
37.03 1:20.35

BULL 1340 1:20.60Davis Walker
36.01 1:20.60

MJCC 1341 1:20.66Andy Filotto
38.27 1:20.66

FFLY 1342 1:20.73Abhir Naik
36.75 1:20.73

NCY 1343 1:28.33Alessandro Caruso

Boys	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

PAC 141 2:15.01Colin Martin
32.71 1:07.38 1:42.83 2:15.01

NMEG 142 2:15.62Eric Wang
29.14 1:02.67 1:39.49 2:15.62
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

(Boys	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

PAC 133 2:15.66Collin Thompson
32.27 1:07.73 1:43.59 2:15.66

CDOG 144 2:16.40Alexander Fang
31.48 1:06.93 1:43.19 2:16.40

UN 14*5 2:17.05Calvin Chen
31.76 1:06.50 1:43.26 2:17.05

PAC 13*5 2:17.05Logan Keane
31.58 1:07.75 1:43.72 2:17.05

CDOG 137 2:19.03Alex Lee
33.07 1:08.02 1:44.96 2:19.03

NMEG 148 2:19.36Hawken Hammen
31.03 1:07.71 1:44.12 2:19.36

NMEG 149 2:19.57Brendan Fant
32.38 1:08.19 1:45.36 2:19.57

MJCC 1410 2:21.69Carson Raisner
32.62 1:08.19 1:45.65 2:21.69

PAC 1411 2:21.76Jeff Gao
32.19 1:09.62 1:45.94 2:21.76

CDOG 1312 2:21.89Kristian Adlianitski
34.05 1:09.74 1:46.54 2:21.89

RAC 1313 2:22.64Noel Burra
31.56 1:07.70 1:45.69 2:22.64

FINS 1414 2:23.05Joseph Peralta
31.31 1:09.48 1:46.64 2:23.05

CDOG 1415 2:25.25Kenny Lagamao
33.37 1:09.23 1:47.58 2:25.25

NMEG 1416 2:25.76Dean Palermo
33.92 1:12.17 1:50.92 2:25.76

RAC 1317 2:26.04Connor Kwarcinski
34.44 1:11.20 1:49.77 2:26.04

RAC 1318 2:26.70Cole Brown
33.81 1:11.20 1:49.75 2:26.70

FINS 1319 2:26.78John Peralta
35.37 1:12.70 1:51.00 2:26.78

PAC 1420 2:28.84Colin Markelon
34.57 1:12.73 1:52.92 2:28.84

NMEG 1421 2:31.24Brendan Li
34.25 1:13.50 1:51.70 2:31.24

SMST 1422 2:31.69Sam McHugh
33.80 1:14.03 1:55.40 2:31.69

PAC 1423 2:32.14Jacob Gordon
34.98 1:13.83 1:53.49 2:32.14

PAC 1424 2:32.99Lukas Gordon
34.75 1:14.82 1:55.39 2:32.99

WRAT 1425 2:33.87David Sedrak
34.91 1:13.37 1:55.10 2:33.87

WRAT 1426 2:36.33Brendan Corneck
34.72 1:13.41 1:56.11 2:36.33

Boys	13-14	800	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 131 10:01.82Michael Gauthier
32.90 1:09.86 1:47.04 2:25.36

2:59.04 3:42.36 4:20.34 4:59.27
5:37.35 6:16.08 6:44.82 7:31.77
8:09.63 8:47.78 9:25.13 10:01.82

CDOG 132 10:16.84Alex Lee
34.48 1:12.90 1:51.16 2:30.64

3:09.63 3:49.82 4:28.57 5:08.15
5:46.82 6:26.24 7:05.43 7:44.58
8:23.31 9:02.42 9:40.82 10:16.84

MJCC 143 10:55.89Carson Raisner
34.98 1:13.21 1:52.78 2:33.04

3:14.34 3:56.84 4:39.57 5:22.17
6:05.85 6:47.07 7:30.66 8:12.16
8:55.46 9:35.37 10:11.76 10:55.89

NMEG 144 10:59.54Brendan Li
36.20 1:18.42 1:59.12 2:41.54

3:21.48 4:05.35 4:45.56 5:28.56
6:08.92 6:51.57 7:31.96 8:14.69
8:54.26 9:37.54 10:18.00 10:59.54

PAC 145 11:13.12Colin Markelon
38.11 1:18.57 1:59.16 2:43.83

3:21.46 4:10.63 4:49.74 5:37.34
6:21.11 7:03.75 7:47.80 8:30.03
9:13.23 9:54.79 10:36.27 11:13.12

Boys	13-14	1500	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 141 19:24.05Moumen Moumen
33.68 1:12.96 1:50.16 2:29.85

3:08.70 3:47.73 4:26.39 5:06.08
5:45.23 6:25.61 7:04.67 7:44.54
8:23.63 9:02.94 9:41.43 10:21.07

10:59.34 11:39.37 12:16.68 12:57.10
13:35.27 14:15.67 14:54.60 15:34.73
16:14.26 16:53.25 17:25.65 18:11.09
18:49.74 19:24.05

Boys	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 131 1:11.78Michael Gauthier
35.93 1:11.78

CDOG 142 1:11.79Moumen Moumen
35.98 1:11.79

CDOG 133 1:12.69Alex Lee
35.66 1:12.69

SMST 134 1:12.83Peter Horan
36.37 1:12.83

RAC 135 1:14.00Cole Brown
35.75 1:14.00

PAC 146 1:15.75Jeff Gao
37.81 1:15.75

NMEG 147 1:15.92Brendan Li
35.60 1:15.92
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(Boys	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

RAC 138 1:16.50Noah Burra
37.27 1:16.50

CDOG 149 1:16.53Alexander Fang
39.22 1:16.53

RAC 1310 1:16.61Noel Burra
38.11 1:16.61

PAC 1311 1:18.13Logan Keane
38.27 1:18.13

CDOG 1312 1:18.24Kristian Adlianitski
38.86 1:18.24

SMST 1413 1:18.52Sam McHugh
36.86 1:18.52

CDOG 1314 1:18.91Brendan Matos
40.04 1:18.91

RAC 1315 1:19.94Connor Kwarcinski
39.16 1:19.94

UN 1416 1:20.88Calvin Chen
39.05 1:20.88

UN 1317 1:22.25J.R. Consiglio
40.70 1:22.25

PAC 1418 1:22.35Colin Markelon
40.92 1:22.35

RAC 1419 1:23.49Ryan Crawford
40.60 1:23.49

NCY 1420 1:24.38Jack Greiner
41.38 1:24.38

NCY 1321 1:24.91Will Baynes
40.07 1:24.91

SMST 1422 1:27.68Riley Sheppard
42.78 1:27.68

NMEG 1323 1:29.33Adit Sahasrabudhe
43.89 1:29.33

PAC 1424 1:30.38Aidan Nee
44.60 1:30.38

PAC 1325 1:30.39Kyle Viveros
44.53 1:30.39

PAC 1426 1:30.61Ryan Prendergast
42.57 1:30.61

CDOG 1327 1:31.09Chase Starzman
46.55 1:31.09

BULL 1328 1:31.52Davis Walker
45.46 1:31.52

PAC 1429 1:31.80Evan Gonzalez
44.42 1:31.80

FFLY 1330 1:32.12Anthony Shaw
MJCC 1331 1:33.25Aaron Ding

47.40 1:33.25
FFLY 1332 1:35.58Abhir Naik

47.26 1:35.58
MJCC 1333 1:37.35Andy Filotto

46.16 1:37.35
NCY 1434 1:37.97Drew Logsdon

49.66 1:37.97
NCY 1335 1:40.84Alessandro Caruso

Boys	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 131 2:35.94Michael Gauthier
38.19 1:17.22 1:57.86 2:35.94

CDOG 132 2:36.32Alex Lee
37.43 1:17.16 1:57.02 2:36.32

SMST 143 2:37.27Thomas Morales
37.70 1:18.08 1:58.65 2:37.27

RAC 134 2:38.88Cole Brown
38.31 1:17.90 1:59.13 2:38.88

CDOG 145 2:39.86Moumen Moumen
39.76 1:20.38 2:02.31 2:39.86

NMEG 146 2:40.99Brendan Li
38.05 1:18.81 2:00.47 2:40.99

NMEG 147 2:41.68Hawken Hammen
37.51 1:19.80 2:02.60 2:41.68

CDOG 138 2:42.48Kristian Adlianitski
40.15 1:20.96 2:02.74 2:42.48

RAC 139 2:42.67Noah Burra
38.76 1:19.05 2:02.55 2:42.67

CDOG 1410 2:47.75Alexander Fang
40.28 1:22.70 2:06.92 2:47.75

CDOG 13*11 2:48.09Brendan Matos
42.05 1:25.52 2:08.34 2:48.09

NCY 13*11 2:48.09Ethan Gerner
40.64 1:24.50 2:06.20 2:48.09

RAC 1313 2:48.88Connor Kwarcinski
41.12 1:23.34 2:07.47 2:48.88

NCY 1314 2:51.08Jason Pastushan
41.25 1:25.20 2:08.62 2:51.08

RAC 1415 2:58.32Ryan Crawford
41.04 1:28.47 2:14.29 2:58.32

CDOG 1416 2:59.43Zackary Schnitzer
44.71 1:29.31 2:16.08 2:59.43

NCY 1317 3:02.01Will Baynes
42.42 1:26.72 2:15.57 3:02.01

PAC 1418 3:05.85Jacob Gordon
44.01 1:31.03 2:18.95 3:05.85

NMEG 1319 3:14.34Adit Sahasrabudhe
46.16 1:34.73 2:26.95 3:14.34

BULL 1320 3:16.62Davis Walker
46.96 1:36.76 2:28.09 3:16.62

SMST 13--- DQPeter Horan
38.20 1:20.42 2:04.34 DQ

Boys	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NMEG 141 1:22.19Eric Wang
38.92 1:22.19

NCY 132 1:22.46Jaden Jang
39.84 1:22.46

PAC 143 1:22.92Adam Ma
40.39 1:22.92

RAC 134 1:23.35Noel Burra
39.23 1:23.35
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(Boys	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SMST 145 1:24.19Thomas Morales
39.59 1:24.19

PAC 136 1:24.88Collin Thompson
40.57 1:24.88

PAC 147 1:25.61Lukas Gordon
40.12 1:25.61

SMST 148 1:25.96Kevin Domack
38.86 1:25.96

PAC 149 1:26.44Colin Martin
41.08 1:26.44

CDOG 1310 1:27.40Kristian Adlianitski
40.90 1:27.40

FINS 1411 1:27.76Stephen King
40.78 1:27.76

CDOG 1412 1:27.99Moumen Moumen
42.44 1:27.99

CDOG 1313 1:28.13Damian Czartoryjski
43.29 1:28.13

CDOG 1414 1:28.62Alexander Fang
42.04 1:28.62

RAC 1315 1:28.79Connor Kwarcinski
39.59 1:28.79

RAC 1316 1:29.62Noah Burra
40.08 1:29.62

SMST 1317 1:32.03Peter Horan
40.71 1:32.03

FINS 1318 1:34.36John Peralta
46.08 1:34.36

PAC 1319 1:35.10Brayden Green
45.97 1:35.10

PAC 1420 1:35.25Jacob Gordon
44.18 1:35.25

NCY 1421 1:36.62Jack Greiner
45.03 1:36.62

PAC 1322 1:36.66Jason Hu
47.82 1:36.66

PAC 1423 1:37.33Colin Markelon
46.74 1:37.33

PAC 1324 1:37.89Kyle Viveros
48.22 1:37.89

NCY 1425 1:38.15Drew Logsdon
48.97 1:38.15

MJCC 1326 1:38.38Aaron Ding
47.57 1:38.38

PAC 1427 1:39.21Ryan Prendergast
45.39 1:39.21

NMEG 1328 1:39.89Adit Sahasrabudhe
46.06 1:39.89

PAC 1429 1:40.55Aidan Nee
47.51 1:40.55

CDOG 1430 1:41.13Zackary Schnitzer
48.51 1:41.13

MJCC 1331 1:41.31Andy Filotto
46.79 1:41.31

CDOG 1332 1:43.68Devan Fernando
50.43 1:43.68

UN 1333 1:43.87J.R. Consiglio
46.88 1:43.87

BULL 1334 1:44.12Davis Walker
50.19 1:44.12

WRTS 1335 1:44.41Amir Ghodsi
48.06 1:44.41

CDOG 1336 1:44.50Chase Starzman
49.02 1:44.50

RAC 1437 1:49.66Ryan Crawford
52.41 1:49.66

NCY 1338 1:55.71Will Baynes
53.87 1:55.71

PAC 1339 1:56.69Cole McKirryher
53.38 1:56.69

NFAF 1440 1:56.88Ian Chen
55.47 1:56.88

NCY 1341 2:08.17Alessandro Caruso
57.49 2:08.17

Boys	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

PAC 141 2:55.26Adam Ma
40.24 1:25.41 2:10.47 2:55.26

NMEG 142 3:02.25Brendan Fant
41.06 1:27.26 2:13.93 3:02.25

PAC 133 3:05.95Collin Thompson
43.37 1:31.77 2:19.74 3:05.95

SMST 144 3:07.84Thomas Morales
42.61 1:29.90 2:20.50 3:07.84

UN 145 3:08.48Calvin Chen
42.79 1:31.20 2:20.61 3:08.48

RAC 146 3:11.77Ethan Dellicarpini
43.88 1:34.07 2:23.34 3:11.77

RAC 137 3:14.29Noah Burra
42.96 1:32.92 2:24.04 3:14.29

PAC 138 3:15.65Brayden Green
43.85 1:34.82 2:25.20 3:15.65

FINS 139 3:17.26John Peralta
44.90 1:36.78 2:27.51 3:17.26

WRAT 1410 3:23.19David Sedrak
NCY 1411 3:24.00Jack Greiner
NCY 1412 3:28.73Drew Logsdon

49.52 1:44.19 2:39.29 3:28.73
MJCC 1313 3:28.78Andy Filotto

48.47 1:43.25 2:37.86 3:28.78
NMEG 1314 3:30.78Adit Sahasrabudhe
MJCC 1315 3:33.65Aaron Ding
CDOG 1316 3:39.02Devan Fernando
PAC 1417 3:39.40Aidan Nee

Boys	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SMST 141 1:10.12Thomas Morales
31.85 1:10.12
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(Boys	13-14	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

PAC 132 1:11.06Collin Thompson
33.07 1:11.06

SMST 143 1:12.93Sam McHugh
33.92 1:12.93

PAC 134 1:13.08Logan Keane
35.05 1:13.08

CDOG 145 1:13.22Alexander Fang
34.51 1:13.22

FINS 146 1:14.03Joseph Peralta
34.94 1:14.03

NCY 137 1:14.61Ethan Gerner
34.18 1:14.61

CDOG 138 1:16.43Brendan Matos
35.64 1:16.43

PAC 149 1:16.79Lukas Gordon
34.52 1:16.79

RAC 1410 1:19.71Ethan Dellicarpini
36.70 1:19.71

RAC 1411 1:20.22Ryan Crawford
37.43 1:20.22

CDOG 1312 1:20.30Kristian Adlianitski
37.29 1:20.30

WRAT 1413 1:22.79Brendan Corneck
38.02 1:22.79

NMEG 1414 1:24.13Dean Palermo
39.17 1:24.13

PAC 1415 1:27.06Colin Martin
41.18 1:27.06

NCY 1316 1:27.79Will Baynes
41.77 1:27.79

SMST 1317 1:28.79Peter Horan
39.93 1:28.79

PAC 1318 1:32.75Kyle Viveros
42.62 1:32.75

CDOG 1319 1:33.25Devan Fernando
44.05 1:33.25

UN 1320 1:35.57J.R. Consiglio
41.89 1:35.57

SMST 1421 1:35.62Riley Sheppard
45.13 1:35.62

PAC 1422 1:37.51Evan Gonzalez
41.37 1:37.51

PAC 1423 1:38.13Ryan Prendergast
44.51 1:38.13

BULL 1324 1:41.89Davis Walker
48.06 1:41.89

CDOG 1325 1:42.98Chase Starzman
48.24 1:42.98

Boys	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NMEG 141 2:42.60Hawken Hammen
35.11 1:16.72 2:00.27 2:42.60

CDOG 142 2:42.68Alexander Fang
35.26 1:16.13 1:59.97 2:42.68

CDOG 133 2:46.56Brendan Matos
37.34 1:20.00 2:03.41 2:46.56

NCY 134 2:47.99Ethan Gerner
37.22 1:20.29 2:03.99 2:47.99

PAC 135 3:02.88Cole McKirryher
37.12 1:22.82 2:14.24 3:02.88

Boys	13-14	200	LC	Meter	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NMEG 141 2:34.89Eric Wang
30.67 1:09.98 1:59.68 2:34.89

CDOG 142 2:36.60Moumen Moumen
34.02 1:14.49 2:04.49 2:36.60

NCY 133 2:37.55Jaden Jang
33.64 1:14.51 2:00.68 2:37.55

PAC 134 2:37.60Logan Keane
33.48 1:15.72 2:02.07 2:37.60

NMEG 145 2:39.24Hawken Hammen
33.36 1:14.49 2:05.04 2:39.24

NMEG 146 2:39.71Brendan Fant
36.70 1:16.61 2:02.92 2:39.71

FINS 147 2:43.20Joseph Peralta
33.31 1:19.43 2:06.80 2:43.20

RAC 138 2:43.29Cole Brown
36.25 1:18.09 2:06.33 2:43.29

PAC 149 2:43.92Colin Martin
35.91 1:17.01 2:07.01 2:43.92

RAC 1310 2:44.60Noel Burra
36.05 1:19.18 2:07.61 2:44.60

CDOG 1311 2:45.71Brendan Matos
35.86 1:20.68 2:10.58 2:45.71

NCY 1312 2:45.90Ethan Gerner
35.44 1:18.96 2:11.07 2:45.90

RAC 1413 2:47.14Ethan Dellicarpini
35.89 1:17.63 2:09.01 2:47.14

NMEG 1414 2:48.57Dean Palermo
39.86 1:26.05 2:10.88 2:48.57

NCY 1415 2:55.79Jack Greiner
37.13 1:26.78 2:16.38 2:55.79

FINS 1416 2:56.13Stephen King
34.60 1:23.50 2:12.62 2:56.13

Boys	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:53.79PAC
1) Logan Keane 13 2) Colin Martin 14
3) Jeff Gao 14 4) Collin Thompson 13

27.94 57.00 1:25.55 1:53.79
A2 1:55.40NMEG

1) Eric Wang 14 2) Dean Palermo 14
3) Brendan Fant 14 4) Hawken Hammen 14

27.31 59.32 1:27.37 1:55.40
A3 1:59.41SMST

1) Thomas Morales 14 2) Sam McHugh 14
3) Riley Sheppard 14 4) Peter Horan 13

28.10 58.07 1:30.84 1:59.41
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(Boys	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay)
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A4 2:01.73CDOG
1) Kenny Lagamao 14 2) Moumen Moumen 14
3) Alexander Fang 14 4) Devan Fernando 13

29.22 58.22 1:27.36 2:01.73
A5 2:02.02RAC

1) Connor Kwarcinski 13 2) Ryan Crawford 14
3) Noah Burra 13 4) Ethan Dellicarpini 14

28.53 1:02.94 1:33.08 2:02.02
B6 2:07.67PAC

1) Adam Ma 14 2) Ryan Prendergast 14
3) Lukas Gordon 14 4) Colin Markelon 14

31.94 1:05.44 1:37.29 2:07.67
A7 2:14.05NCY

1) Ethan Gerner 13 2) Alessandro Caruso 13
3) Drew Logsdon 14 4) Will Baynes 13

28.92 1:05.43 1:40.35 2:14.05
C--- DQPAC

1) Aidan Nee 14 2) Evan Gonzalez 14
3) Brayden Green 13 4) Jacob Gordon 14

33.84 1:07.47 1:40.32 DQ

Boys	13-14	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:08.27NMEG
1) Brendan Fant 14 2) Dean Palermo 14
3) Eric Wang 14 4) Hawken Hammen 14

33.60 1:11.46 1:40.49 2:08.27
A2 2:10.40PAC

1) Colin Martin 14 2) Jeff Gao 14
3) Collin Thompson 13 4) Logan Keane 13

35.21 1:11.39 1:42.51 2:10.40
A3 2:17.04RAC

1) Ethan Dellicarpini 14 2) Noel Burra 13
3) Cole Brown 13 4) Connor Kwarcinski 13

34.78 1:12.61 1:47.72 2:17.04
A4 2:17.58CDOG

1) Alex Lee 13 2) Kristian Adlianitski 13
3) Alexander Fang 14 4) Kenny Lagamao 14

34.75 1:15.09 1:48.27 2:17.58
A5 2:25.69NCY

1) Jack Greiner 14 2) Jaden Jang 13
3) Ethan Gerner 13 4) Will Baynes 13

39.73 1:18.11 1:51.18 2:25.69
B6 2:30.89PAC

1) Jason Hu 13 2) Brayden Green 13
3) Cole McKirryher 13 4) Colin Markelon 14

41.12 1:25.69 1:59.66 2:30.89
B7 2:34.05CDOG

1) Brendan Matos 13 2) Chase Starzman 13
3) Moumen Moumen 14 4) Zackary Schnitzer 14

39.39 1:29.16 1:59.90 2:34.05

Boys	15-18	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

MJCC 171 55.71Ben Arky
27.13 55.71

GYWD 172 57.28Jack Jee
27.21 57.28

RAC 153 57.41Terry Li
28.35 57.41

CDOG 154 58.19Nikita Zuev
27.48 58.19

MJCC 165 58.22Parker Munro
27.64 58.22

NCY 166 58.51Grifϐin Trygg
28.93 58.51

NCY 167 58.78Cole Williams
28.01 58.78

SJCC 178 59.21Matthew Kwee
28.48 59.21

NMEG 169 59.38Jay Lin
28.91 59.38

SMST 1610 59.58Mike Aiello
29.18 59.58

SMST 1711 59.66William Briand
28.34 59.66

MJCC 1812 59.74Matt Remigino
27.92 59.74

NCY 1513 1:00.06Mikey Rivas
29.23 1:00.06

PAC 1714 1:00.15Sai Quesenberry
29.14 1:00.15

RAC 1515 1:00.25Luke Mignano
28.80 1:00.25

NMEG 1716 1:00.52Robert Hahn
28.42 1:00.52

CDOG 1617 1:00.54Will Tucker
28.68 1:00.54

PAC 1518 1:00.83K.C. Green
29.05 1:00.83

BULL 1519 1:00.93Owen Glifort
28.66 1:00.93

CDOG 1520 1:01.09Vincent Zhu
30.04 1:01.09

PAC 1721 1:01.22Connor Nee
28.73 1:01.22

CDOG 16*22 1:01.23Harrison Hua
30.27 1:01.23

CDOG 16*22 1:01.23Hayden Curello
28.78 1:01.23

NCY 1524 1:01.34Nickie Adl
29.81 1:01.34

WRAT 1825 1:01.37Ryan Looney
29.78 1:01.37

NCY 1626 1:01.61Patrick Widelski
29.93 1:01.61

NMEG 1727 1:01.85Jeffrey Ng
28.83 1:01.85

FFLY 1728 1:02.05Ben D'Addario
29.82 1:02.05

MJCC 1529 1:02.35Andrew Sun
29.48 1:02.35
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(Boys	15-18	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SMST 1530 1:02.67Roan Riordan
30.17 1:02.67

NFAF 1531 1:02.72Jack Sedito
29.62 1:02.72

NCY 1532 1:02.84Sumner Pellegrini De Pau
31.22 1:02.84

SMST 1533 1:03.00Alex Ozonoff
30.25 1:03.00

SMST 1734 1:03.20Christian Robles
30.89 1:03.20

WRAT 1535 1:03.31Kenny Clark
30.58 1:03.31

SMST 1536 1:03.43Jai Goel
30.76 1:03.43

NMEG 1637 1:03.56Ryan Goolsbey
31.72 1:03.56

CDOG 1538 1:03.57Dillon Gallo
31.23 1:03.57

CDOG 1539 1:04.11Connor Hallstrom
29.73 1:04.11

GYWD 15*40 1:04.30Walker McCarthy
30.64 1:04.30

UN 15*40 1:04.30Sam Lai
30.11 1:04.30

NMEG 1542 1:04.34Anthony Wang
30.11 1:04.34

NFAF 1543 1:04.41Andrew Sypko
30.82 1:04.41

PAC 1744 1:04.46Nathanial Crane
30.84 1:04.46

PAC 1845 1:04.67Tyler Williams
32.25 1:04.67

SMST 1546 1:04.94Ryan Wolyniec
30.58 1:04.94

NCY 1547 1:05.04Luke Nardella
31.39 1:05.04

NCY 1848 1:05.25Stephen Rivas
31.35 1:05.25

SJCC 1549 1:06.85Carlos Valdez
30.73 1:06.85

NCY 1550 1:07.17Finn Regan
33.05 1:07.17

NFAF 1651 1:07.81Ryan Engel
32.22 1:07.81

SMST 1652 1:08.56Sean McDermott
31.94 1:08.56

FINS 1553 1:08.83Sam Hurlburt
32.32 1:08.83

SMST 1754 1:09.64James Gillen
33.69 1:09.64

NCY 1555 1:14.67Jack Marshall
37.23 1:14.67

RAC 1556 1:16.22Nathan Burra
35.36 1:16.22

NCY 16--- DQStrider Bennett
29.08 DQ

Boys	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GYWD 171 2:03.80Jack Jee
28.54 59.22 1:31.32 2:03.80

CDOG 182 2:05.56Peter Levens
29.17 1:00.95 1:33.77 2:05.56

CDOG 153 2:06.97Nikita Zuev
28.44 59.50 1:33.23 2:06.97

RAC 154 2:08.20Presley Milton
29.50 1:01.58 1:35.52 2:08.20

NCY 165 2:08.62Cole Williams
30.32 1:02.83 1:35.88 2:08.62

NCY 166 2:10.00Grifϐin Trygg
29.80 1:03.04 1:36.23 2:10.00

NCY 157 2:10.67Mikey Rivas
30.30 1:03.03 1:37.13 2:10.67

MJCC 188 2:11.48Matt Remigino
30.52 1:03.15 1:37.91 2:11.48

CDOG 169 2:12.09Will Tucker
30.70 1:03.81 1:38.56 2:12.09

CDOG 1510 2:13.07Vincent Zhu
31.80 1:05.38 1:39.90 2:13.07

MJCC 1711 2:13.29Ben Arky
28.34 1:03.21 1:38.78 2:13.29

CDOG 1512 2:13.47Anmol Sapru
31.01 1:05.85 1:39.65 2:13.47

CDOG 1613 2:13.48Hayden Curello
30.20 1:04.30 1:38.92 2:13.48

NCY 1714 2:13.76Will Fannon
31.22 1:05.14 1:38.64 2:13.76

NMEG 1715 2:13.92Robert Hahn
29.84 1:04.08 1:38.44 2:13.92

PAC 1516 2:14.36K.C. Green
31.80 1:05.71 1:40.92 2:14.36

CDOG 1517 2:14.66Wesley Johnson
32.08 1:06.34 1:42.19 2:14.66

SMST 1618 2:14.81Korey Barber
29.93 1:03.72 1:39.22 2:14.81

NCY 1519 2:15.26Nickie Adl
30.97 1:05.81 1:41.27 2:15.26

NMEG 1620 2:15.51Jay Lin
31.76 1:05.99 1:41.50 2:15.51

CDOG 1521 2:15.60Dillon Gallo
32.34 1:06.84 1:42.04 2:15.60

SMST 1622 2:16.00Mike Aiello
31.85 1:06.43 1:42.16 2:16.00

WRAT 1523 2:16.78Kenny Clark
32.06 1:07.76 1:43.11 2:16.78

NCY 1624 2:17.46Patrick Widelski
32.43 1:06.82 1:43.04 2:17.46

PAC 1725 2:17.84Connor Nee
30.98 1:05.61 1:42.19 2:17.84

SMST 1526 2:18.31Jai Goel
32.19 1:07.10 1:43.50 2:18.31
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(Boys	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NMEG 1627 2:18.42Ryan Goolsbey
33.04 1:08.59 1:44.24 2:18.42

SMST 1728 2:18.74Christian Robles
32.14 1:07.08 1:43.51 2:18.74

RAC 1529 2:19.51Angus Inall
32.27 1:07.77 1:45.36 2:19.51

GYWD 1530 2:21.02Walker McCarthy
31.95 1:07.74 1:45.15 2:21.02

NFAF 1531 2:21.66Andrew Sypko
30.96 1:07.34 1:44.10 2:21.66

PAC 1732 2:24.78Nathanial Crane
32.25 1:10.19 1:46.39 2:24.78

NCY 1833 2:29.29Stephen Rivas
32.90 1:10.24 1:51.07 2:29.29

NCY 1634 2:31.87Strider Bennett
34.17 1:14.22 1:53.81 2:31.87

BULL 15--- DFSOwen Glifort
FFLY 17--- DFSBen D'Addario

Boys	15-18	800	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 151 9:27.38Martin Adlianitski
33.46 1:09.54 1:46.46 2:23.01

2:59.12 3:34.22 4:10.21 4:45.71
5:21.84 5:57.15 6:33.50 7:08.59
7:44.25 8:19.46 8:50.48 9:27.38

CDOG 152 9:31.03Connor Hallstrom
32.14 1:07.50 1:43.17 2:19.19

2:53.07 3:28.96 4:05.05 4:42.26
5:18.47 5:55.63 6:31.41 7:08.51
7:44.30 8:21.35 8:56.79 9:31.03

NCY 163 9:31.21Grifϐin Trygg
32.67 1:07.94 1:44.91 2:21.28

2:58.60 3:34.97 4:12.21 4:48.16
5:24.75 6:00.39 6:36.59 7:11.92
7:47.90 8:22.92 8:53.21 9:31.21

SMST 164 9:31.59Mike Aiello
33.08 1:08.89 1:45.77 2:22.33

2:59.48 3:35.59 4:12.10 4:48.48
5:24.32 6:00.76 6:34.87 7:13.32
7:48.69 8:23.98 8:59.04 9:31.59

NCY 165 9:33.05Cole Williams
31.81 1:06.98 1:42.69 2:19.50

2:56.19 3:33.49 4:10.36 4:47.73
5:23.99 6:00.97 6:36.74 7:13.47
7:48.61 8:24.52 8:59.52 9:33.05

CDOG 156 9:38.67Wesley Johnson
34.06 1:09.96 1:47.78 2:24.56

3:01.55 3:38.18 4:15.23 4:51.29
5:28.50 6:03.93 6:40.95 7:17.27
7:53.22 8:29.03 9:05.92 9:38.67

SMST 157 9:38.92Alex Ozonoff
33.17 1:08.61 1:45.60 2:22.21

2:59.97 3:36.40 4:14.27 4:50.56
5:27.91 6:04.03 6:40.16 7:17.05
7:49.91 8:29.25 9:00.93 9:38.92

NCY 158 9:39.48Mikey Rivas
30.58 1:08.61 1:44.74 2:22.87

2:59.89 3:37.02 4:13.84 4:50.66
5:27.31 6:03.80 6:40.88 7:17.26
7:54.09 8:30.38 9:03.23 9:39.48

MJCC 169 9:43.12Parker Munro
32.31 1:07.19 1:44.27 2:20.55

2:58.43 3:34.60 4:12.02 4:47.98
5:25.74 6:02.51 6:40.70 7:16.89
7:47.65 8:31.10 9:08.74 9:43.12

CDOG 1510 9:47.27Dillon Gallo
32.51 1:09.03 1:45.17 2:22.48

2:59.42 3:37.36 4:14.13 4:52.22
5:28.97 6:06.87 6:43.86 7:21.83
7:57.87 8:34.90 9:10.90 9:47.27

PAC 1711 9:51.51Nathanial Crane
34.90 1:11.03 1:47.88 2:25.06

3:02.27 3:38.63 4:16.87 4:53.88
5:31.88 6:08.54 6:46.75 7:24.27
8:02.84 8:39.84 9:14.14 9:51.51

CDOG 1612 9:52.66Hayden Curello
32.85 1:10.23 1:46.97 2:23.00

3:00.92 3:37.00 4:14.27 4:52.00
5:30.04 6:07.56 6:45.48 7:23.69
8:00.95 8:39.35 9:16.79 9:52.66

WRAT 1513 9:57.24Kenny Clark
34.36 1:11.47 1:49.19 2:25.73

3:04.30 3:41.10 4:19.77 4:55.91
5:35.00 6:11.84 6:49.45 7:27.12
8:05.72 8:43.52 9:22.27 9:57.24

SMST 1514 10:18.77Jai Goel
33.10 1:11.00 1:44.06 2:28.27

2:59.83 3:46.36 4:19.53 5:06.06
5:45.59 6:26.25 7:05.53 7:46.10
8:24.94 9:03.97 9:42.31 10:18.77

MJCC 1515 11:26.10Jakub Zukowski
35.59 1:15.66 1:58.53 2:41.29

3:26.18 4:08.97 4:53.79 5:37.19
6:22.19 7:05.23 7:49.88 8:33.18
9:18.53 10:00.96 10:45.35 11:26.10

Boys	15-18	1500	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 151 18:13.88Martin Adlianitski
34.44 1:10.88 1:48.64 2:25.40

3:03.32 3:40.22 4:18.23 4:55.57
5:33.99 6:11.11 6:49.47 7:26.34
8:04.40 8:41.09 9:18.17 9:53.63

10:29.96 11:05.38 11:41.93 12:17.34
12:53.96 13:29.75 14:06.69 14:41.99
15:18.34 15:53.59 16:30.52 17:05.32
17:40.90 18:13.88
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(Boys	15-18	1500	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NMEG 162 18:36.54Ryan Goolsbey
44.44 1:09.17 1:47.42 2:23.96

3:01.31 3:37.47 4:14.80 4:51.49
5:29.32 6:06.29 6:44.71 7:22.29
8:00.27 8:37.40 9:15.98 9:52.89

10:30.60 11:07.58 11:45.34 12:22.67
13:01.50 13:38.99 14:17.61 14:55.14
15:34.17 16:10.81 16:49.02 17:25.34
18:02.20 18:36.54

SMST 153 18:38.85Alex Ozonoff
33.84 1:09.42 1:47.26 2:23.63

3:02.08 3:39.20 4:17.73 4:54.71
5:33.67 6:10.97 6:49.55 7:26.42
8:04.87 8:41.82 9:20.09 9:57.50

10:35.58 11:12.57 11:50.65 12:27.63
13:00.67 13:42.66 14:20.93 14:57.79
15:35.74 16:12.76 16:43.75 17:26.93
18:04.65 18:38.85

CDOG 154 18:39.93Dillon Gallo
33.67 1:10.04 1:47.62 2:24.39

3:02.23 3:39.27 4:17.66 4:55.03
5:32.91 6:10.58 6:48.51 7:25.99
8:04.08 8:41.22 9:18.60 9:55.64

10:33.78 11:11.46 11:50.00 12:27.19
13:05.57 13:43.02 14:21.04 14:57.90
15:36.59 16:13.06 16:51.14 17:27.76
18:05.24 18:39.93

WRAT 155 19:01.19Kenny Clark
34.17 1:12.09 1:49.69 2:27.52

3:05.34 3:42.23 4:21.25 4:58.57
5:38.06 6:14.82 6:53.95 7:31.66
8:10.35 8:48.95 9:27.70 10:05.15

10:43.95 11:23.07 12:01.61 12:39.67
13:19.21 13:57.26 14:37.25 15:15.28
15:54.15 16:32.57 17:10.96 17:48.15
18:25.33 19:01.19

Boys	15-18	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 151 1:06.30Anmol Sapru
31.91 1:06.30

NCY 162 1:06.36Grifϐin Trygg
32.68 1:06.36

BULL 153 1:06.40Owen Glifort
33.11 1:06.40

SMST 164 1:07.20Korey Barber
32.56 1:07.20

NCY 155 1:07.47Nickie Adl
32.34 1:07.47

WRAT 186 1:07.49Ryan Looney
32.64 1:07.49

UN 157 1:08.48Sam Lai
34.14 1:08.48

CDOG 168 1:08.70Will Tucker
33.53 1:08.70

SMST 179 1:08.76William Briand
32.51 1:08.76

CDOG 1510 1:09.10Wesley Johnson
32.98 1:09.10

CDOG 1511 1:09.40Vincent Zhu
33.67 1:09.40

SMST 1712 1:09.46Christian Robles
34.22 1:09.46

NCY 1613 1:10.29Cole Williams
34.59 1:10.29

PAC 1814 1:10.39Tyler Williams
33.83 1:10.39

PAC 1715 1:10.46Connor Nee
34.43 1:10.46

RAC 1516 1:10.55Angus Inall
34.65 1:10.55

SMST 1617 1:10.89Joey Nizzardo
34.13 1:10.89

SMST 1518 1:12.52Roan Riordan
NCY 1619 1:12.74Patrick Widelski

35.73 1:12.74
CDOG 1520 1:13.11Connor Hallstrom

34.28 1:13.11
RAC 1521 1:13.88Luke Mignano

35.78 1:13.88
NCY 1522 1:14.29Finn Regan

37.33 1:14.29
NFAF 1523 1:14.38Jack Sedito

35.83 1:14.38
NMEG 1524 1:14.44Anthony Wang

35.38 1:14.44
NCY 1525 1:16.30Luke Nardella

37.78 1:16.30
NCY 1726 1:17.50Will Fannon

36.86 1:17.50
FINS 1527 1:18.15Sam Hurlburt

37.65 1:18.15
SMST 1628 1:19.41Sean McDermott
SMST 1529 1:21.96Ryan Wolyniec

39.13 1:21.96
NFAF 1530 1:23.01Andrew Sypko

38.23 1:23.01
SMST 1731 1:26.33James Gillen

42.82 1:26.33
NCY 1532 1:27.52Jack Marshall

42.60 1:27.52

Boys	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 151 2:23.27Anmol Sapru
33.96 1:09.69 1:46.71 2:23.27

BULL 152 2:25.37Owen Glifort
34.80 1:11.51 1:49.72 2:25.37

NCY 153 2:26.83Nickie Adl
33.06 1:10.97 1:49.45 2:26.83

SMST 164 2:29.80Anthony Lemma
36.42 1:14.45 1:52.06 2:29.80
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(Boys	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SMST 175 2:30.28Christian Robles
34.51 1:12.31 1:51.39 2:30.28

RAC 156 2:31.72Angus Inall
36.07 1:14.86 1:54.43 2:31.72

UN 157 2:32.65Sam Lai
35.68 1:14.79 1:53.21 2:32.65

CDOG 158 2:32.66Wesley Johnson
37.33 1:15.79 1:55.62 2:32.66

PAC 189 2:33.14Tyler Williams
36.92 1:14.98 1:54.29 2:33.14

CDOG 1610 2:33.44Will Tucker
36.95 1:14.44 1:54.75 2:33.44

SMST 1611 2:35.06Korey Barber
35.80 1:14.42 1:55.61 2:35.06

CDOG 1512 2:36.90Vincent Zhu
37.89 1:17.97 1:58.28 2:36.90

NCY 1513 2:37.91Finn Regan
37.86 1:17.84 1:58.87 2:37.91

NCY 1614 2:38.17Patrick Widelski
38.27 1:18.24 1:58.95 2:38.17

SMST 1515 2:39.33Roan Riordan
38.17 1:18.79 1:59.90 2:39.33

MJCC 1516 2:45.07Jakub Zukowski
39.27 1:20.56 2:03.43 2:45.07

NCY 1517 2:46.03Luke Nardella
40.70 1:22.46 2:05.92 2:46.03

FINS 1818 2:48.87Alex Flynn
39.39 1:20.76 2:06.53 2:48.87

FFLY 1719 2:52.60Ben D'Addario
39.34 1:22.58 2:06.59 2:52.60

NCY 17--- DQWill Fannon
39.14 1:19.09 2:03.67 DQ

Boys	15-18	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 161 1:14.83Evan Levine
35.46 1:14.83

MJCC 152 1:16.42Andrew Sun
36.38 1:16.42

GYWD 163 1:16.87Brendan O'Brien
36.03 1:16.87

RAC 154 1:16.95Presley Milton
36.71 1:16.95

RAC 155 1:17.86Terry Li
36.45 1:17.86

BULL 156 1:18.32Owen Glifort
35.31 1:18.32

NMEG 167 1:18.43Jay Lin
37.68 1:18.43

SJCC 178 1:19.01Matthew Kwee
36.09 1:19.01

SMST 169 1:19.52Sean McDermott
36.66 1:19.52

FINS 1510 1:20.01Sam Hurlburt
36.48 1:20.01

NCY 1511 1:22.14Sumner Pellegrini De Pau
38.85 1:22.14

NFAF 1512 1:22.29Jack Sedito
38.69 1:22.29

RAC 1513 1:23.10Kaden Thompson
39.80 1:23.10

SMST 1614 1:23.86Joey Nizzardo
40.75 1:23.86

UN 1515 1:23.98Sam Lai
40.29 1:23.98

NCY 1816 1:24.02Stephen Rivas
39.81 1:24.02

RAC 1517 1:24.15Nathan Burra
40.64 1:24.15

NMEG 1518 1:25.34Anthony Wang
39.83 1:25.34

FFLY 1519 1:29.33Matt Hobbs
43.07 1:29.33

SMST 1520 1:33.27Ryan Wolyniec
44.14 1:33.27

PAC 1821 1:34.29Tyler Williams
44.99 1:34.29

NFAF 1522 1:34.67Andrew Sypko
44.70 1:34.67

NCY 1723 1:34.77Aiden Murphy
40.99 1:34.77

NFAF 1624 1:35.27Ryan Engel
46.42 1:35.27

NFAF 1525 1:36.67Kyle Stejskal
44.78 1:36.67

NCY 1526 1:47.60Jack Marshall
52.55 1:47.60

Boys	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

MJCC 151 2:49.43Andrew Sun
37.04 1:20.47 2:07.58 2:49.43

FINS 152 2:51.81Sam Hurlburt
37.92 1:21.93 2:06.26 2:51.81

SMST 163 2:53.35Mike Aiello
40.54 1:25.11 2:09.60 2:53.35

CDOG 154 2:55.40Martin Adlianitski
41.70 1:26.59 2:11.47 2:55.40

NCY 165 2:56.10Strider Bennett
40.43 1:25.68 2:13.64 2:56.10

SMST 166 2:58.90Joey Nizzardo
40.81 1:27.52 2:12.30 2:58.90

RAC 157 2:59.90Nathan Burra
41.43 1:27.25 2:14.49 2:59.90

SMST 168 3:01.40Sean McDermott
40.12 1:26.31 2:13.84 3:01.40

NCY 159 3:04.83Sumner Pellegrini De Pau
42.72 1:29.90 2:16.23 3:04.83

UN 1510 3:06.04Sam Lai
41.61 1:28.58 2:18.32 3:06.04

NFAF 1611 3:23.95Ryan Engel
46.40 1:36.96 2:31.52 3:23.95
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Boys	15-18	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NMEG 161 1:02.58Jay Lin
29.57 1:02.58

SMST 162 1:03.02Joey Nizzardo
30.49 1:03.02

NCY 153 1:03.37Mikey Rivas
29.45 1:03.37

RAC 154 1:03.55Presley Milton
29.94 1:03.55

SMST 165 1:03.83Korey Barber
29.82 1:03.83

SJCC 176 1:04.20Matthew Kwee
30.56 1:04.20

GYWD 167 1:04.40Brendan O'Brien
29.83 1:04.40

CDOG 158 1:04.43Anmol Sapru
30.66 1:04.43

MJCC 179 1:05.75Ben Arky
30.49 1:05.75

PAC 1710 1:06.28Nathanial Crane
30.68 1:06.28

NMEG 1711 1:06.40Robert Hahn
31.39 1:06.40

CDOG 1512 1:06.49Nikita Zuev
30.32 1:06.49

CDOG 1613 1:06.74Hayden Curello
31.21 1:06.74

MJCC 1614 1:06.79Parker Munro
30.58 1:06.79

SMST 1715 1:08.11William Briand
32.98 1:08.11

RAC 1516 1:08.76Angus Inall
32.61 1:08.76

CDOG 1517 1:09.35Connor Hallstrom
32.70 1:09.35

NFAF 1518 1:09.85Jack Sedito
32.70 1:09.85

GYWD 1519 1:11.16Walker McCarthy
33.02 1:11.16

PAC 1520 1:11.23K.C. Green
33.67 1:11.23

RAC 1521 1:11.62Terry Li
34.44 1:11.62

SMST 1522 1:11.73Roan Riordan
33.46 1:11.73

NCY 1523 1:11.84Sumner Pellegrini De Pau
34.92 1:11.84

NCY 1524 1:12.03Luke Nardella
33.56 1:12.03

FFLY 1725 1:12.46Ben D'Addario
32.77 1:12.46

SMST 1526 1:13.27Jai Goel
34.42 1:13.27

SMST 1527 1:13.83Alex Ozonoff
34.55 1:13.83

SJCC 1528 1:14.31Carlos Valdez
34.72 1:14.31

NCY 1829 1:14.98Stephen Rivas
33.70 1:14.98

NCY 1530 1:18.30Finn Regan
36.05 1:18.30

PAC 1831 1:20.02Tyler Williams
36.32 1:20.02

RAC 1532 1:22.10Nathan Burra
38.84 1:22.10

SMST 1533 1:24.29Ryan Wolyniec
36.82 1:24.29

NCY 1534 1:36.04Jack Marshall
45.84 1:36.04

Boys	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 151 2:29.95Martin Adlianitski
33.00 1:10.96 1:51.18 2:29.95

SMST 152 2:52.15Roan Riordan
37.27 1:20.58 2:06.58 2:52.15

RAC 153 2:56.79Nathan Burra
38.97 1:23.03 2:09.50 2:56.79

FINS 184 3:01.31Alex Flynn
33.31 1:13.61 2:02.47 3:01.31

Boys	15-18	200	LC	Meter	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 161 2:22.84Harrison Hua
32.07 1:10.67 1:50.14 2:22.84

CDOG 152 2:23.61Eddy Chen
32.39 1:10.13 1:50.12 2:23.61

CDOG 153 2:24.17Vincent Zhu
31.71 1:10.12 1:51.46 2:24.17

MJCC 164 2:24.75Parker Munro
31.67 1:10.11 1:52.06 2:24.75

GYWD 175 2:25.36Matthew Lourenco
31.83 1:11.33 1:52.99 2:25.36

SMST 166 2:25.53Anthony Lemma
31.84 1:10.37 1:51.45 2:25.53

NMEG 177 2:25.57Robert Hahn
30.90 1:10.05 1:52.17 2:25.57

SMST 168 2:25.79Joey Nizzardo
30.86 1:08.91 1:53.59 2:25.79

RAC 159 2:26.40Kai O'Malley
30.03 1:08.71 1:53.76 2:26.40

SMST 1610 2:27.80Mike Aiello
30.52 1:11.93 1:54.40 2:27.80

NMEG 1611 2:29.11Jay Lin
32.84 1:11.62 1:55.84 2:29.11

CDOG 1512 2:29.20Nikita Zuev
30.81 1:09.35 1:56.86 2:29.20

GYWD 1613 2:30.33Brendan O'Brien
31.60 1:11.16 1:55.37 2:30.33

SMST 1614 2:31.82Korey Barber
29.75 1:09.52 1:55.58 2:31.82
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D

July	12-14,	2019	-	Cheshire,	CT
Results

(Boys	15-18	200	LC	Meter	IM)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NCY 1515 2:34.15Sumner Pellegrini De Pau
32.37 1:12.05 1:59.29 2:34.15

CDOG 1616 2:34.47Will Tucker
30.99 1:10.83 1:58.23 2:34.47

CDOG 1517 2:34.75Dillon Gallo
34.75 1:13.84 2:00.78 2:34.75

NMEG 1718 2:34.94Jeffrey Ng
32.30 1:14.13 1:58.31 2:34.94

MJCC 1519 2:36.34Andrew Sun
34.96 1:16.92 2:01.44 2:36.34

PAC 1720 2:36.64Connor Nee
35.46 1:16.88 2:02.32 2:36.64

SMST 1521 2:36.68Alex Ozonoff
33.73 1:15.02 2:01.63 2:36.68

RAC 1522 2:37.75Angus Inall
31.92 1:12.52 2:00.38 2:37.75

NCY 1523 2:39.23Luke Nardella
32.96 1:15.16 2:01.45 2:39.23

NCY 1624 2:39.44Strider Bennett
33.60 1:17.47 2:02.72 2:39.44

FFLY 1525 2:40.39Matt Hobbs
32.42 1:15.27 2:03.14 2:40.39

NCY 1526 2:41.03Finn Regan
35.49 1:15.82 2:05.50 2:41.03

FINS 1527 2:41.78Sam Hurlburt
34.33 1:18.27 2:03.88 2:41.78

NCY 1828 2:50.00Stephen Rivas
34.81 1:20.13 2:09.90 2:50.00

FFLY 1729 2:52.33Ben D'Addario
33.35 1:17.63 2:15.18 2:52.33

SMST 1630 2:53.05Sean McDermott
37.23 1:23.01 2:09.84 2:53.05

CDOG 15--- DFSMartin Adlianitski

Boys	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:45.98MJCC
1) Parker Munro 16 2) Andrew Sun 15
3) Matt Remigino 18 4) Ben Arky 17

26.90 54.17 1:20.85 1:45.98
A2 1:48.85NMEG

1) Jay Lin 16 2) Jeffrey Ng 17
3) Robert Hahn 17 4) Anthony Wang 15

26.10 53.93 1:20.86 1:48.85
A3 1:49.57SMST

1) William Briand 17 2) Mike Aiello 16
3) Joey Nizzardo 16 4) Korey Barber 16

26.92 54.41 1:22.64 1:49.57
A4 1:50.32NCY

1) Sumner Pellegrini De Paur 2) Mikey Rivas 15
3) Grifϐin Trygg 16 4) Cole Williams 16

28.30 56.62 1:23.14 1:50.32

B5 1:52.00CDOG
1) Nikita Zuev 15 2) Vincent Zhu 15
3) Hayden Curello 16 4) Connor Hallstrom 15

26.47 54.78 1:22.78 1:52.00
A6 1:52.07CDOG

1) Harrison Hua 16 2) Wesley Johnson 15
3) Will Tucker 16 4) Anmol Sapru 15

27.87 56.63 1:24.22 1:52.07
B7 1:54.77SMST

1) Christian Robles 17 2) Jai Goel 15
3) Ryan Wolyniec 15 4) Roan Riordan 15

29.03 57.26 1:27.23 1:54.77
B8 1:57.77NCY

1) Nickie Adl 15 2) Patrick Widelski 16
3) Will Fannon 17 4) Stephen Rivas 18

37.25 56.59 1:27.40 1:57.77

Boys	15-18	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:01.25SMST
1) Christian Robles 17 2) Anthony Lemma 16
3) Mike Aiello 16 4) Joey Nizzardo 16

33.01 1:06.08 1:33.86 2:01.25
A2 2:01.86NMEG

1) Robert Hahn 17 2) Jeffrey Ng 17
3) Jay Lin 16 4) Anthony Wang 15

33.44 1:07.00 1:35.26 2:01.86
B3 2:07.51NCY

1) Nickie Adl 15 2) Strider Bennett 16
3) Grifϐin Trygg 16 4) Will Fannon 17

31.98 1:07.31 1:37.19 2:07.51
A4 2:07.74MJCC

1) Jakub Zukowski 15 2) Andrew Sun 15
3) Parker Munro 16 4) Matt Remigino 18

35.67 1:10.98 1:40.98 2:07.74
B5 2:07.77SMST

1) Roan Riordan 15 2) Sean McDermott 16
3) Korey Barber 16 4) Ryan Wolyniec 15

33.57 1:09.61 1:37.75 2:07.77
A6 2:08.07NCY

1) Sumner Pellegrini De Paur 2) Stephen Rivas 18
3) Mikey Rivas 15 4) Cole Williams 16

32.34 1:11.45 1:39.26 2:08.07
C7 2:18.95NCY

1) Patrick Widelski 16 2) Finn Regan 15
3) Luke Nardella 15 4) Aiden Murphy 17

34.04 1:17.60 1:48.07 2:18.95
A8 2:21.21NFAF

1) Jack Sedito 15 2) Ryan Engel 16
3) Andrew Sypko 15 4) Kyle Stejskal 15

33.97 1:17.13 1:48.78 2:21.21

Boys	14-18	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG 151 26.01Nikita Zuev
NCY 162 26.38Grifϐin Trygg
PAC 173 26.42Sai Quesenberry
MJCC 164 26.61Parker Munro
GYWD 175 26.62Matthew Lourenco
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CT	2019	13-18		Regional	Championship	LC	CDOG,	Sanction	#:	L19-42D
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(Boys	14-18	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NMEG 166 26.91Jay Lin
NMEG 177 27.04Robert Hahn
RAC 158 27.13Luke Mignano
RAC 159 27.31Presley Milton
MJCC 1810 27.39Matt Remigino
NCY 1511 27.41Sumner Pellegrini De Pau
SMST 1612 27.49Anthony Lemma
UN 1513 27.52Sam Lai
NCY 1614 27.60Cole Williams
SMST 16*15 27.66Mike Aiello
SMST 16*15 27.66Korey Barber
NCY 15*17 27.67Nickie Adl
SMST 15*17 27.67Roan Riordan
PAC 1719 27.69Connor Nee
RAC 1520 27.73Terry Li
SMST 1621 27.74Joey Nizzardo
SJCC 17*22 27.79Matthew Kwee
NCY 15*22 27.79Mikey Rivas
CDOG 1624 27.81Hayden Curello
FFLY 1725 27.85Ben D'Addario
CDOG 1526 27.87Anmol Sapru
NCY 1627 27.93Patrick Widelski
MJCC 1528 28.05Andrew Sun
BULL 1529 28.14Owen Glifort
NFAF 1530 28.21Jack Sedito
CDOG 1531 28.29Vincent Zhu
CDOG 1632 28.32Will Tucker
NCY 1633 28.37Strider Bennett
MJCC 1534 28.71Jakub Zukowski
FFLY 1535 28.72Matt Hobbs
SMST 17*36 28.78Christian Robles
NFAF 15*36 28.78Andrew Sypko
SMST 1538 28.80Alex Ozonoff
RAC 1539 28.85Kaden Thompson
SMST 1540 28.98Ryan Wolyniec
CDOG 1541 28.99Connor Hallstrom
SJCC 1542 29.00Carlos Valdez
CDOG 1543 29.21Wesley Johnson
NCY 1544 29.28Luke Nardella
PAC 1845 29.36Tyler Williams
NCY 1746 29.43Will Fannon
NCY 1847 29.55Stephen Rivas
WRAT 1548 29.61Kenny Clark
SMST 1549 29.62Jai Goel
RAC 1550 29.87Angus Inall
FINS 1851 29.98Alex Flynn
NCY 1752 30.13Aiden Murphy
PAC 1753 30.48Nathanial Crane
NFAF 1654 30.92Ryan Engel
SMST 1655 31.58Sean McDermott
MJCC 1656 31.61Michael Neff
NFAF 1557 32.37Kyle Stejskal
RAC 1558 33.72Nathan Burra
NCY 1559 33.93Jack Marshall


